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Some things in life you only get to do once
If you do it right ... Once Is Enough!

Please give us the opportunity to help you make the right investment decisions.

Thomas Carlsen CFP
Edward Carlsen
(716) 276-3096

- Financial Planning - Retirement Planning - Life Insurance
- Rollovers — IRA & 401(k) - Education Funding - Long Term Care

- Investments - Stocks - Bonds - Mutual Funds - Annuities

Christian Carlsen

5580 Broadway Lancaster, NY 14086
tcarlsen@sagepointadvisor.com

Securities and advisory services offered through SagePoint Financial, Inc. member FINRA/SIPC.
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LAST NAME FIRST NAME JERSEY # HEIGHT WEIGHT LAST NAME FIRST NAME JERSEY # HEIGHT WEIGHT
Jayden Colon 1 5'8” 163 Hagen Brandon 42 59" 140
Jennings Jack 2 6’0" 185 Miklas Jack 44 511” 165
Tedesco Tyler 3 6’1" 160 Koczaja Benjamin 46 5'8” 160
Diehl Evan 4 5'8” 155 Odrobina Trevor 50 6’4" 178
Gill Chris 5 57" 155 Myers Nathan 51 510" 178
Farrugia Jack 6 57" 150 Vrana Charles 52 510" 185
Krupa Alex 7 6’0" 182 Bianchi Anthony 54 5'8” 195
Uhteg Jr. Robert 8 6’1" 190 Petryshyn Andrij 55 59” 175
Bucciferro Dylan 9 6’1" 200 Penner Matthew 56 510” 175
Mahony Brendan 10 6’1" 185 Musialowski Jake 57 57 215
Speyer Jack 11 6'2” 170 Sorce Charles 58 5'6” 220
Smiech Kaiden 12 6’1" 170 Koeppel Aaron 60 6’0" 190
Czaplicki Evan 13 6’0" 170 Carlsen Christian 61 511” 185
Gattuso Matt 14 6°3” 195 Moore Alex 62 6’0" 210
Hartwig Justin 15 511” 150 Hughey Gaige 65 6’0" 215
King Matthew 16 6’2" 170 Swiech Jacob 68 6’0" 235
Sagliani Chase 17 58" 150 Rendon Santiago 69 6’0" 212
Koczaja Austin 18 55" 145 Haffa Owen 70 6’3" 280
Gang John 19 511” 165 Smith Nick 71 5'11” 190
Notaro Cole 20 5'8” 155 Dee Cooper 73 6’1" 190
Minsterman Blake 21 6’0" 180 Vertino Jason 74 5117 310
Falls Michael 22 6’0" 180 DePasquale Samuel 75 6’5" 230
Willard Aidan 23 6’3" 210 Hunter Jackson 76 511" 185
Moberg Andrew 24 510” 185 Booth Sean 77 6’6" 280
Siller Gaven 25 5117 177 Adamo Luke 78 5'8” 195
Marschner Alex 26 6’0" 190 Hughes Noah 79 6'2” 245
Perna Sebastian 27 6’0" 167 Sclafani Dominic 81 59" 150
Converse Cannon 28 510" 175 Conlon Jude 82 56" 145
Powell Zachary 29 59" 146 Pignataro Evan 84 5117 160
Budelewski Brandon 32 5117 163 Santiago Anthony 85 511” 172
Ahearn Daniel 34 510" 157 Velarde Hayden 88 5117 155
Shafer Peyton 35 57" 137 Klinger Brayden 90 6’3" 205
Andres Ricky 36 56" 136 Hussien Mujahed 91 6’0" 240
Casey Taylor 37 58" 140 Cronin Ayden 94 511" 190
Vecchio Anthony 38 5°9” 168 Henderson Cooper 95 5'9” 185
Brooder Timothy 39 5'8” 216 Pieczynski Marshall 98 59” 220
Surdej Nate 40 511” 170
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Anthony Bianchi Samuel DePasquale

Jack Jennings Kaiden Smiech

Dylan Bucciferro Jack Farrugia Brendan Mahony Nick Smith
Christian Carlsen Matt Gattuso Alex Marschner Jack Speyer
Jayden Colon Chris Gill Jake Musialowski Tyler Tedesco
Jude Conlon Gaige Hugheys Trevor Odrobina Aidan Willard

Cannon Converse

Evan Czaplicki

Jackson Hunter

Mujahed Hussien

Matthew Penner

Gaven Siller
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Jersey# Name

2 Hartwig Ryan 11
3 Sagliani Chase 13
4 Schaefer Colton 14
5 Ancker Tristan 16
6 Forzani Preston 17
7 Powell William 19
8 Houlahan Brady 21
9 O’Connor Ryan 22
10 Osika Blake 23
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Herberger Ryan 24 Poole Phoenix 67 Silva Santiago
Pawlowski Jaedyn 27 Notaro Cole 68 Wittmeyer Hunter
Schlesinger Christian 43 Swiniuch Andrew 70 McCall Anthony
King Matthew 44 Teubner Justin 72 Kibler Tyler

Watz Hayden 47 Walsh Nevan 73 Ludwig Ethan
Kopacz Timothy 50 Sadowski Carson 92 Dupray Carter
McMyne Matthew 55 Gulla Leam

Infanti Logan 58 Campbell Brayden

Jackson Michael 60 Rendon Israel

COACHES: Ryan Schiotterbeck | Dan Schiotterbeck | Jayson Jaskier

Junior Varsity Schedule

SATURDAY - 09/02/2023 -10:00 AM
LANCASTER @ N.falls

SATURDAY - 09/09/2023 - 10:00 AM
LANCASTER vs Hutch Tech

THURSDAY - 09/14/2023 - 7:00 PM
LANCASTER @ Frontier

THURSDAY - 09/21/2023 - 6:00 PM
LANCASTER vs 0P

THURSDAY - 09/28/2023 - 6:00 PM
LANCASTER vs Bennett

SATURDAY - 10/07/2023 - 11:00 AM
LANCASTER vs Jamestown

SATURDAY - 10/14/2023 - 10:00 AM
LANCASTER @ Canisius

THURSDAY - 10/19/2023 - 7:00 PM
LANCASTER @ Depew
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ROSTER & SCHEDULE
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JERSEY# LAST NAME FIRST NAME GRADE JERSEY# LAST NAME FIRST NAME GRADE JERSEY# LAST NAME FIRST NAME GRADE
22 Backert Griffen 9 16 Killinger Anthony 9 18 Schlegel Connor 9
2 Banks Aiden 9 9 Knauber Joseph 9 12 Schneider Brayden 9
24 Buttino Simon 9 20 Kosowski Jake 9 71 Silvestri Cole 9
84 Ernst Joseph 9 44 Krajewski Foster 9 75 Smith Gavin 9
4 Fix Everett 8 79 Laraiso Dominic 9 32 Sosa Max 9
82 Frank Daniel 9 6 Majchrowicz ~ Carter 9 13 Toczyski Jackson 9
10 Gauch Nathan 9 5 Marong Tyler 9 8 Urban Cole 9
66 Golder Dominic 9 15 Munschauer Wes 9 11 Waite Parker 9
14 Gozdalski Michael 9 3 Petroffski Zane 9 50 Zlotkowski  Gavin 9
65 Grabowski Evan 9 40 Pierce Dylan 8
25 Khalil Sultan 9 58 Santiago Tyler 9
Freshman Schedule

SATURDAY - 09/02/2023 - 10:00 AM
ST. FRANCIS ©Loncaster

THURSDAY - 09/07/2023- 7:00 PM
JAMESTOWN @ Lancaster

THURSDAY - 09/14/2023 - 5:30 PM
ORCHARD PARK @ Lancaster

SATURDAY - 09/23/2023 -10:00 AM
ST. JOE’S © Lancaster

SATURDAY - 09/30/2023 - 7:00 PM
LANCASTER @ Jamestown

SATURDAY - 10/07/2023 - 10:00 AM
LANCASTER @ St Joe's

WEDNESDAY - 10/11/2023 - 6:30 PM
LANCASTER @ St Francis

THURSDAY-10/19/2023 - 5:30 PM
LANCASTER @ Orchard Park




IEGENDS
Grade

Last, First Name

Adamo, Andrew
Ahearn, Liam
Bascug, Evan
Becker, Braydon
Cline, Owen
Epolito, Dylan
Flores, Jaden
Gay, Jacob
Gibbs, Julian

8th Grade

Last, First Name

Abell, Cole

Allen, Parker
Beckman, Cole
Beebe, Cal

Betz, Gavin
Brown, Carter
Brown, Ryan
Bucciferro, Connor
Casillo, Carter
Chayban, Jason
Conlon, Roman
Counihan, Desmond
Darnley, Caleb
David, Mack

Last, First Name
Gummo, Jaxon
Hausrath, Cameron
Indelicato, Noah
Jennings, Kyler
Kapsiak, Blake
Kenneth, Tyler
Kimpel, Gavin
King, Nathan

Klinger, Andrew

Last, First Name
Klinger, Cole
LaPorta, Mac
Lewis, Cameron
Majchrowicz, Leo
Marong, Brandon
Mazgajewski, Ryan
McNeill-Lazore, Jason
Olszowka, Lucas

Ostempowski, Luke

First Name
Polniak, Jackson
Rautenstrauch, Eli
Santo, Carmine
Smith, Colton
Sticht, Owen
Theurer, Dennis
Wilczak, Jamison

Wohlfahrt, Samuel
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Schedule

WEDNESDAY - 09/06/2023 - 5:30

SCRIMMAGE @ West Seneca East
(West Seneca East High School, 4760 Seneca St, West Seneca, NY 14224)
WEDNESDAY - 09/13/2023 - 5:30

vs. ORCHARD PARK
(Lancaster High School, 1Forton Dr, Lancaster, NY 14086)
WEDNESDAY - 09/20/2023 - 5:00

vs. GLEVELAND HILL
(Lancaster High School, 1 Forton Dr, Lancaster, NY 14086)
WEDNESDAY - 09/27/2023 - 7:00

vs. FRONTIER
(Lancaster High School, 1Forton Dr, Lancaster, NY 14086)
TUESDAY - 10/03/2023 - 5:30

QALDEN
(Alden High Schoal, 13190 Park St, Alden, NY 14004)
WEDNESDAY - 10/11/2023 - 5:30

@ FRONTIER
(Frontier High School, 4432 Bayview Rd, Hamburg, NY 14075)
WEDNESDAY - 10/18/2023 - 7:00

@ DEPEW
(Depew High Schooal, 5201 Transit Rd, Depew, NY 14043)
WEDNESDAY - 10/25/2023 - 7:00

@ ORCHARD PARK
(Orchard Park High School, 3901 Freeman Rd, Orchard Park, NY 14127)

Schedule

Last, First Name

Dembski, Aiden
Falls, Mason
Fischer, Cole
Flynn, Tyler
Frazer, Tyler

Frey, Samuel
Garra, Patrick
Harrington, Zachary
Harry, Isaiah
Hughey, Carter
Juliano, Carter
Kerwin, Jayden
King, Michael
Kollander, Carson

Last, First Name

Kosicki, Aiden

Lentola, Preston
Lewandowski, Nickolas
MacDonald, Caiden
Mayer, Logan
Mazgajewski, Tyler
Mazgajewski, Matthew
Mikols, Carson
Muldoon, Kevin
Okeke, Joshua
Payton, Aiden
Pedersen, Ncholas
Peterson, Kaleb

Phu, Aaron

Last, First Name

Pignataro, Ryan
Sagliani, Noah
Schmidt, Brady
Silverblatt, Alexander
Skierczynski, Jordan
Skulski, Tommy
Smith, Braden
Swiech, Thomas
Szilagyi, Michael
Targia, Joseph
Trzybinski, Caleb
Wagner, Shawn
White, Justin

Wolf, Andrew

WEDNESDAY - 09/13/2023 - 5:30
vs. FRONTIER SENIOR HS

WEDNESDAY - 09/20/2023 - 7:00
vs. HAMBURG CENTRAL HS

WEDNESDAY - 09/27/2023 - 5:00
vs. CLARENCE HS

WEDNESDAY - 10/04/2023 - 5:30
vs. ORCHARD PARK HS

WEDNESDAY - 10/11/2023 - 6:00
vs. WILLIAMSVILLE NORTH HS

WEDNESDAY - 10/18/2023 - 7:00
vs. DEPEW HS

WEDNESDAY - 10/25/2023 - 6:00
vs. WILLIAMSVILLE EAST HS




ERIC RUPP

VARSITY HEAD COACH, OFFENSIVE
COORDINATOR, ATHLETIC DIRECTOR
Coaching/Teaching Position: Head Coach

Career: Started in 2009, coached 2 years at ST Marys
before

Education: Allegheny - Bachelors US History, Canisius
Master in Sport Admin and Education

Family: Keara , Sadie - 8, Beau 4

Why do you Coach at LHS: Give back to the community
that has given me so much

Favorite Memory: 2017 State Semi Finals victory over CNS

DAVE MANSELL
DEFENSIVE COORDINATOR, DL

Coaching/Teaching Position: Varsity Assistant, Science
teacher @ Amherst High School

Career: 22 years at LHS, also coached at Amherst HS &
Clarence HS

Education: LHS ‘89, UB93 BA Biology, Canisius ‘95
Education

Family: Wife- Kim (Cleve-Hill, Kayla LHS ‘16, Ryan LHS'18,
Jason LHS 21

Why do you Coach at LHS: Helping push kids to push
themselves to be the best they can be.

Favorite Memory: Playing at Carrier Dome in “17.

MATT KOZLOWSKI
VARSITY ASSISTANT COACH, WR'S

Coaching/Teaching Position: Varsity Wide Receivers Coach
Career: 5 years at LHS, 7 years overall.

Education: Depew High School. Brockport College. Gradu-
ated 2014 undergrad in Math and 2016 masters.

Family: Wife Kristen, newborn Carter, 3 Dogs Otto and Rocco.

Why do you Coach at LHS: | coach at LHS because | want
to be apart of a program that does not just win on the field but
wins off the field by making leaders for life.

Favorite Memory: Winning the Sectional Championship for
the fourth year in a row.

MIKE WILSON
VARSITY ASSISTANT

{ Career: 2nd year with LHS. 21 years - Math/Special Ed
teacher at Pembroke HS.

Education: Shenendehowa HS ‘98 Geneseo bachelor ‘02
UNE masters ‘04.

Family: Wife Jen, daughters Cameron LHS ‘25 Ava LHS
‘28

Why do you coach at LHS: Teaching life through sports,
giving back to the community | live in.
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BRIAN WILD
VARSITY ASSISTANT COACH, QB'’S

Coaching/Teaching Position: Varsity Assistant, QB/DB
Career: 31 years at LHS

Education: Lancaster-1989, Cortland College-1993 BS Physical
Education, Canisius College, MS Physical Education 1997

Family: Wife- Kimberly, son CJ and daugher Maria

Why do you Coach at LHS: It made a Huge difference in my life
when | played here. | wanted to give back.

Favorite Memory: Winning Section 6 Championship at Rich
Stadium in 1988.

SEAN BRUSO
VARSITY ASSISTANT OFFENSIVE COORDINATOR

Coaching/Teaching Position: Varsity Assistant, RB

Career: 8 years at LHS, 14 years total. Coached at Maryvale, North
Tonawanda, Alden, Springville.

Education: LHS' 07. SUNY Buffalo State- BA

Why do you Coach at LHS: To continue to build upon the best pro-
gram in Western New York. To Coach for my home town, to give back
to the program that has give me and countless others so much.

Favorite Memory: Sectional Championship 2019

JEREMY LYNCH
VARSITY ASSISTANT COACH, DB'S

Coaching/Teaching Position: Varsity Football; DBs- Special
Education Teacher at LMS.

Career: 4 years at LHS; 19 Years total; Most Recent Slidell HS,
Louisiana, DC 2017-2019, Leon HS,Tallahassee FL, DC/Assistant
HC 2013-2017; East Gadsden HS, Tallahassee FL Athletic Director/
DC 2009-2013. SUNY College at Brockport Secondary coach
2005-2009.

Education: LHS' 00. SUNY Brockport 2005 BS. Physical education
Family: Wife Rebecca, daughter Lana

Why do you Coach at LHS: Moved back home and lookingforward
to bring my coaching expeirence back to my alma mater,and help
continue the tradtions and values that i have used at every

Favorite Memory: Winning Sectional Finals vs Lockport in 1999 and beating Jamestown in Sectional
Playoffs to get to the Championship game.

CORRY GRUENTHANER
VARSITY ASSISTANT COACH, OL

Coaching/Teaching Position: 8th Grade Modified

Career: 1st year coaching at LHS, former coach at Utica
College

Education: 2016 Maryvalle graduate, 2020 Utica Collge
Graduate

EGENDS
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JAYSON JASKIER
JV HEAD COACH

Coaching/Teaching Position: JV - Phys Ed Teacher
Career: 9 years at LHS - 11 total
Education: Lancaster - Brockport - PE Teacher 2012
Family: Wife Emily and dog Kiwi

Why do you Coach at LHS: For the love of the game, the players
and the community

Favorite Memory: The first section title win in 2016

DAN SCHLOTTERBECK
JV ASSISTANT COACH

Coaching/Teaching Position: JV Football Assistant Coach
Career: 6 years at Lancaster, 2 years at Eden

Education: West Seneca East- 2005, Buffalo State- 2009
Social Studies Education 7-12, Special Education 7-12

Family: Jessica- Wife, Beau and Bryce 2
Why do you Coach at LHS: Great Culture and Tradition

Favorite Memory: Going to Carrier Dome for State
Championship in 2017

CHRIS DABNEY

FRESHMAN OFFENSIVE COORDINATOR

Coaching/Teaching Position: Freshman Football
Assistant Coach

Career: 2 years
Education: Sweet Home High school

Why do you Coach at LHS: | wanted to coach football
at Lancaster because love working with the kids and
being apart of successful family and program

Favorite Memory: Being apart of a family

ANTHONY SANTOS LAROSA
FRESHMAN ASSISTANT COACH

Coaching/Teaching Position: 2nd year, All WNY DL.
Education: 2021 LHS graduate .

JARRETT SINCLAIR
7TH GRADE MODIFIED HEAD COACH

Coaching/Teaching Position: 7th Grade Modified Football

Career: Will be 25 year at Lancaster. | also coached 2 years at
Airlines.

Education: Depew High School 1994 / Cortland College- BS
in Physical Education...BS in Athletic Training 1999 / Canisius
College- MS in Physical Education 2002

Family: Wife Stacey, daughter Caitlin-13, son Jake-10

Why do you Coach at LHS: | love the game and the joy and
memories it brings to our players!

Favorite Memory: There’s a lot...the Aquinas & CNS games on
the way to the Dome are definitely up there!l!

’ ' 1 _\;3‘,‘ y ‘%)_‘:3“’ é%k\?
RYAN SCHLOTTERBECK

JVASSISTANT COACH

Coaching/Teaching Position: Assistant JV Coach, 5th Grade Teacher -
| William Street 5/5

Career: West Seneca East High School (1995) Buffalo State College
(2000, Bachelor of Science: Elementary Education) (2003, Master of Sci-
ence in Education)

Family: Wife: Kelly, Daughters: Allyson (LHS 2023), Abigail (LHS 2026)

1 Why do you Coach at LHS: | coach football at LHS to be part of the
great tradition and the challenge of upholding the standard that has been
established. It is rewarding to help our players become better both on and
off the field.

Favorite Memory: Beating CNS to advance to the State Championship
Game in 2017.

ALEX STASZCZYK
FRESHMAN HEAD COACH

Career: 3rd year coaching at LHS

Education: LHS Grad 2014 Niagara University, Bachelors in
Secondary English Education

Why do you Coach at LHS: | wanted to give back to the program
and community that gave so much to me.

MIKE DePASQUALE
FRESHMAN ASSISTANT COACH

Coaching/Teaching Position: Freshman, WR/DB/K
Career: Team Manager at SUNY Buffalo State

Education: Lancaster High School, Junior at Canisius (Sports
Management)

Why do you Coach at LHS: Lancaster football gave me
lifelong memories and friendships. | want everyone to have the
same experience.

Favorite Memory: Winning the section on Foyle Kling Field.

DON HAUSER
8TH GRADE MODIFIED HEAD COACH

Coaching/Teaching Position: 8th grade Modified
Career: 20 years

Education: Lancaster ‘96, Buffalo State ‘00 (MS Technology Educa-
4 tion) ‘02 (MS Educational Computing)

Family: Wife (Maria) Kids (Mia - 8th grade @ WSS, Reid - 5rd grade
@ Hillview)

Why do you Coach at LHS: | coach in hopes of making a positive
impact on the lives of your Lancaster kids, just as some of my
coaches did for me when | was a student athlete here at Lancaster.

Favorite Memory: The ‘95 teams game winning field goal over NT
that sent us back to Rich stadium to play for a sectional title for the
second consecutive year. Unfortunately we came up short at Rich in ‘94 & ‘95

| JOHN ZIMMERMAN
| MODIFIED ASSISTANT COACH

Coaching/Teaching Position: 7th grade modified
4 Career: 7 years with LHS, 11 yrs coaching football
Education: Lancaster HS, Alfred University
=1 Family: Laura, LHS 2018. Jakob LHS 2023

Why do you Coach at LHS: The lesson’s learned here, give young
|| these young men the skill set to be successful. A chance to return
{ what was offered to me

Favorite Memory: The friendships | still have with my teammates
29 years later
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MIKE CORRIGAN G W VIARC RINOW
MODIFIED ASSISTANT COACH MODIFIED ASSISTANT COACH

Coaching/Teaching Position: Modified Assistant 5 y ; Coaching/Teaching Position: Modified Assistant

Career: 13 years at LHS B SN F| Career: 18 years at LHS
Education: LMS Teacher h! ¥ Education: LHS Grade, LMS Teacher

TOMMY O0’DONNELL JR.
MODIFIED FOOTBALL/ 8TH GRADE, PROGRAM ASSISTANT

Coaching/Teaching Position: Modified football/ 8th grade, program assistant

Career: 1st year coaching football at Lancaster. Have been coaching for 3 years. JV

head baseball coach at Alden for 2 years.

Education: Lancaster High school, Canisius University- Masters degree: School

counseling/mental health counseling

Family: Dad - Tom O’Donnell ( LHS- 1980), Mom - Katie O’'Donnell ( LHS- 1982),

Sister - Meghan Johnson ( LHS- 2010)

Why do you coach at LHS: | want to continue to be apart of the tradition and com-

munity | was raised in. | grew up watching my dad coach Lancaster Varsity football

and | always wanted to some day follow in his footsteps in this historic program. |

take pride in teaching student athletes the foundations of this sport and instilling the
building blocks of adulthood ; integrity, teamwork, accountability and effort.

Favorite Memory: My senior year beating Depew 36-0 on their turf!

se
How Lancaster puilta football powerhous
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BRIAN KOPERSKI MATT MccoY Dave Miller KIM LUBANKSI BILL CANSDALE
Sg\(?\%:‘g(gfg% ggg@AEZOR HEAD STATISTICIAN DEFENSIVE STATS ATHLETIC TRAINER TEAM PHOTOGRAPHER

PAUL COXFORD RUSS BATTAGLIA MIKE MANGONE MARK FAVATA
SIDLELINE VIDEOGRAPHER WEBSITE DESIGNER VOICE OF THE LEGENDS
PHOTOGRAPHER
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LANCASTER FOOTBALL BOOSTERS:

FRONT ROW: MIDDLE ROW: BACK ROW: NOT PICTURED:

Amanda Harry Ana Carlsen Thomas Carlsen Dennis Bauer

Kelly Hartwig Kim Mansell Dave Miller. Rob Beckman

Airrica Uhteg Terianne Speyer Jen Smith
Mary Pat Mahony Kristen lannello
Claudine Hauret
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Last Name First Name Grade

Ball Emma 12 Palumbo Madison 12
Bigham Rebecca 11 Penfold Lilah 11
Butler Laura 11 Piusienski Sianna 12
Gummo Sadie 9 Prescott Olivia 12
Helminiak Marina 12 Sala Sydney 12
Koeth Natalie 12 Setlock Jenna 11
Kozak Kaylyn 11 Tranquilli Mea 11
Lippa Allison 12 Ward Callie 7
Molnar Amelia 12 Wiesmore Brookelyn 9
Morlock Savannah 11 Zwolinkiewicz Ellie 9

coacHes: Brittnee Nicoloff | Chelsea Manns
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Last Name First Name Grade Last Name First Name Grade

Bova Brielle 9 Senay Riley 10
Frazer Kelsey 10 DeGeorge Mia 7
Kreutzer Esther 9 Hazel Kelsey 8
Len Ava 10 Miller Avery 8
Myers Katie 9 Miller Heather 8
Panzica Gianna 9 Przepiora Layla 8
Penfold Lula 9 Teubner Chelsea 8
Reid Leah 10

Riter Isabella 10 coacHEs: Gabby Buchert | Caroline Damian




Drum Major
*Impellitier, Nadia
Zybala, Imogene

Flute/Piccolo
Besch, Marti
*Cotter, Payton
*Helminiak,
Savanna
*Keller, Abigalil
Minko, Cassidy
Pierce, Alexa
Samant, Mrudula
Seaver, Seth
Sweet, Olivia

Clarinet

Granata, Malaina
Impellitier, Andrew
Knaub, Madison
*Ludtka, Hannah
Pezzino, Emily
Schmid, Marygrace
Schwenk, Alexis
Simon, Ava

Alto Sax
Fletcher, Mara
Gust, KC
Helwig, Nathan
*John, Madelyn
Rackl, Chase

A NEW YORK

LANCASTER HIGH SCHOOL
YMARCHING BAND

LANCASTER

NYSFBC
1S2 DIVISION

STATE
CHAMPIONS

Tenor Sax
Adamski, Jaydn
Cianfrini, Anthony

MacPherson, Collin

*Sosa, Wilbur

Mellophone
DeAngelis, Alex
Laska, Anna
Lazzaro, Emma
Schulmeister,
Emma

Siegel, Luke
Hoffman, Claire

Trumpet

Gage, Gavin
Helwig, Cole
*Hyzy, Tyler
Juliano, Marina
*Liolios, Sophia
Scholz, Bella
Shafer, Sydney
*Wellington. Ethan

Trombone
Grabowski, Avery
Parczych,
Alexander

*West, Daniel

MARCHING

Y
B

LEGENDS 2022-2023 ns

Baritone

Dillon, Bradley
Gwitt, Jenna
Heard, Faith
Knaub, Leah
Maw, Julia
Medbury, Isaac
*Russell, Matthew

Sousaphone
*Gwitt, Kyle

Drumline

Caros, Zack
Frayne, Daniel
*Graham, JJ
Graham, Michael
Kahabka, Ryan
Pacholec, Caitlyn
Simon, lan
Space, Allie

Pit Percussion
Caruso, Zachary
Guari, Ethan
Granata, Isabella
Hillman, Cooper
Kocher, Ashton

McCandless, Orion
Schweickert, Lucas

NCASTER HIGH SCHOOL
RCHING BAND

Sound

Betz, Matt
Krebs, Kemper
Color Guard
Benaglio,
Samantha
Finlayson, Chloe
Gage, Sophia
Krueger, Landon
Mack, Lily Mayer,
Autumn
Mazgajewski,
Morgan

Miller, Madison
Olszewski, Lillie
Oun, Emily
Palmer, Sydney
Palmer, Alexa

Pfonner, Madeline

NYSFBC
LS2 DIVISION

STATE
CHAMPIONS

The “Littles”
Nicastro, Ewen
Lubkowski, Andrew
Pernick, Mara
Schweikhard, Faith
Stachowski, Carter
Stachowski, Colton
Zeis, Lilly

*Denotes senior

*Plunkett, Charlotte

Vocalists
Britt, Kenley
*Hunter, Brooke




LLANCASTER CENTRAL
TEACHER ASSOCIATION
PROUDLY SUPPORTS
LLHS FOOTBAILIL

GO LEGENDS!
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Welcome to the home of the Legends

“We are delighted to welcome you tonight to Lancaster and to Foyle-Kling Field, home of our
Legends football team. At Lancaster we view interscholastic athletics as being a part of, not
apart from, the educational experience for our students. We believe that valuable lessons are
learned as students strive to achieve at the best of their ability...lessons we hope will be applied
to their personal, academic, and professional pursuits. We are proud of our student athletes,
who for the last three years have earned Lancaster High School the School of Distinction Award
from the New York Public High School Athletics Association for each and every one of our
varsity teams achieving a 90 percent academic average. This seals their unprecedented position
in the annals of Lancaster High School athletic lore. We look forward to continued success from
this year’s athletes! Go Legends!”

"4
Dr. Michael Vallely Michael Sage John Talarico Timothy Talbot
Superintendent School Board President
of Schools

Shannon Cohen Kevin Davenport Glenn Jackson

School Board
Vice President
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Thank you Brian Koperski for making
Foyle Kling field one of the best high school football
venues in New York State, A

s - s paal e

CASIHERS

WELCOME TO
FOYLE-KLING FIELD

Alma Mater « Lancaster Central High

Lancaster Central High
Lancaster Central High
Standing proud under
deep blue skies
Leading us onward
through our lives
We’ll hold our
memories of our
cherished
years at school.
Lancaster Central High
Lancaster Central High
We will always
honor thee
Ever faithful we will be
and proudly hail thee
Alma mater,
Lancaster High
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2022

ALL LEAGUE
FIRST TEAM
Tommy Carlsen
Sam Judasz
Micah Harry

Evan Stencel
Darius Cervi
Jakob Zimmerman

2021

ALL CONFERENCE
FIRST TEAM

lan Behrens

Tommy Carlsen
Micah Harry

Sam Judasz

Joe Podraza

Jakob Zimmerman

2020

AA

FIRST TEAM

Jason Mansell QB
Cody Phillips RB

Josh Jelonek DE

Noah Kimble WR
Anthony Santos LaRosa
oLB

Ethan Kowalski OL

2019

AA

FIRST TEAM
Conor Mahony
Matt Marschner

2018

AA

FIRST TEAM

David Gaca

Conor Mahony
Shawn Davis

Matt Marschner
Mitch Klima
Dominic Chiarmonte

2017

AA

FIRST TEAM
Ryan Mansell
Brett Beetow
Joe Andreessen
Ben Daminai
Max Girodano
Andrew Hersey

2016

AA

FIRST TEAM
LG Castillo

Max Giordano
Zach Samborski
Ryan Mansell
Trevor Wilson
Joe Andreessen
Ben Damiani
Jacob Luderman

2015

AA

FIRST TEAM
Zach Samborski
LG Castillo

Alex Damiani
Dan Speyer
Kyle Belcher
Mike Scarpello

2014
FEDERATION I
Alex Damiani TE
Dan Emerson LB
Justin Hersey U

2013
FEDERATION |
James Empfield OL
Matt Szymanski LB
Mitch Fuller QB

2012
FEDERATION |
Hayden Schonert LB

2011

FEDERATION |
Ryan Radke RB
Hayden Schonert LB
Jordan Kihl OL

2010

FEDERATION |
Jeremiah Luderman OL
Travis Pitzonka LB
Andy Speyer KR

2009

FEDERATION |
Austin Bauer OL
Cory Davis LB

Justin Juda QB
Shawn Kennedy DL
Ryan Loftus DB

Zack Maryniewski RB
Sean Pantling WR
Kevin Schwach DB

2008
FEDERATION |
Cory Davis
Kevin Kieliszek
Tom Krickovich
Tom Nolder
Brandon Potyok
Matt Speyer

2007

FEDERATION |
Cory Davis LB
Marcellus Jones DE
Brandon Potyok DE
Steve Kohlhagen OG
Kevin Kieliszek DL
Sean McLeod WR

2006

FEDERATION |

Dan Brownson TE
Andy Kryszak
Brandon Kuehlewind
Ken Murphy QB

2005
FEDERATION |
Tom Cybulski QB
John Durkin FS
Dave Hulbert RB

2004
FEDERATION |
John Durkin
Scott Guenther
Brad Murray
Keith Pantling
Mark Pempsell
Jarryd Refermat

2003

FEDERATION |

John Ludtka LB
Mike Moran TE
Derek Steimer LB
Kyle Van de Velde DL

2002
FEDERATION |
Aaron Kosek LB
Mike Moran TE
Tim Gwarek OL
Tom Panek TE
Derek Ziders K

2001

FEDERATION I

Jeff Abraham OL
Rick Eicheldinger DL
Justin Laurienzo OL
2001 Cont.

Jason Myszka QB
Eric Rupp FB

Derek Ziders K

Kirk Durkin DB
Aaron Kosek LB
Brandon Suchan DB

2000

FEDERATION |
Nathan Aldinger LB
Rick Eicheldinger DL
Ty Godinho RB
Justin Laurienzo OL
Eric Rupp LB

1999

FEDERATION I
Kevin Durkin WR

Ty Godinho RB

Kyle Haniszewski DT
Bob Hoffman QB
Jeremy Lynch RB
Eric Pych DE

Mike Suchan S

1998
FEDERATION |
Aaron Bender OL
Jason Jarnot RB
Bill Pukalo FB
Perry Taglienti FB

1997
FEDERATION I
Aaron Bender OL

1996
FEDERATION I
Tom Lawniczak WR
Kevin Moscrip DB
Kevin Tanski RB

1995

FEDERATION |
Jason Baumgart OL
David Davidzik LB
Rodney Lorenz DL
Josh Venditti RB

1994
FEDERATION I
Andre Cook RB
Eric Laurienzo OL
Bryan Lorenz LB
Pat McDonald WR
Al Schenk OL

1993
FEDERATION I
Andre Cook RB
John DiGiulio LB
Tony Shady P
Steve Perna DL
Aaron Woloszyn LB

1992
FEDERATION |
Bill Cwiklinski RB

1991
FEDERATION I
John Zimmerman LB

1990
FEDERATION I
Mike Wolford TE

FIRST TEAM ALL

CONFERENCE PLAYERS
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1989

FEDERATION |
Sean Robnett OL
Jeremiah Stoldt DL
Anthony Zito LB
Jason Cwiklinski DB
Chad Kuras LB
Mark Mikula OL

1988

FEDERATION |

Dan Brown DB
Andy Girardi RB
Steve Krzeminski DB
Dave Mansell OL
Jeff Roberts K

Jeff Smith OL

Chris Wanat LB
Brian Wild QB

1987
FEDERATION |
Chris Manuele G
Eric Polanski DL

1986
FEDERATION |
Steve Brown QB
Bob Luderman L
Mike Marlowe WR
Joel Sabatino RB
Joe Zito RB

1985
FEDERATION |
Mike Barone RB
Steve Brown DB
Jack Catanzaro OL
Dan Flanigan TE
Kevin Impastato DL
Norm Rausche DL

1984
FEDERATION |
Ken Cotton DE
Kevin Impastato DL
Mark Impastato TB
Tom Johnson WR

1983
FEDERATION |
Dave Mancuso DL
Mark Norton P
Greg Topol DL

1982
FEDERATION |
Tom Irish DB

Scott McKenzie OL
Bob Neu OL

Mike Nicosia DB
Mark Grazen RB

1981
FEDERATION |
Mike Catanzaro T
Joe Lorusso RB
John Maclintosh P
Jim Perrello QB
Tim Thill E

Dave Vattimo LB

1980
FEDERATION |
Ken Jeffords DL
Marty LaMartina DL
Jim Miller RB

1979
FEDERATION |
Dave Damiani TE
John Lamb LB

1978
FEDERATION |
Alan Copeland MG
Steve Giriffin LB

1977
FEDERATION |
Kevin Czuprynski E
Darryl Davis RB
Tony Sanita MG
Gary Slachetka LB

1976
FEDERATION I
Ed Damiani LB
Ken Kieliszek DB
Mike Wheeler T

1975
FEDERATION |
John Martineck RB

1974
FEDERATION II
Don Babcock DL
Gary Fry DL

John Martineck RB

1973

FEDERATION II

Ed Buccella SE
Rick Eicheldinger T
Terry McGuire C
John Rath LB

Neal Saskowski MG
Bob Skubis QB
Greg Stoos RB
Scott Townsend HB

1972

FEDERATION lilI
Mike Bruscia LB
Chuck Ferguson DE
Mike Gotte RB

Bill Hastrich LB

1971
FEDERATION il
Ed Guindon G
Wayne Marino RB
Don Palma HB
Ron Pfender QB
Norm Ross E

Jim Wulf LB

1970

ECIC |

Fred Gembar HB
Pete Kehr T

Mike Marranca DB
Keith Wagner FB
Jim Wulf LB

Fran Volpe DL

1969

ECIC |

Tom Evans RB
Jim Falkowski LB
Vince ludice QB
Fran Rash E

Fran Volpe G

1968
ECICI
Bob Myers SE

1967
ECICI
Bob Myers SE

1966

ECICI

Dave Pawlik E
JohnValvo T

1965

ECIC |

Dave Hajduk C
Lou Sallie E

1964

ECIC I

Joe Brunet C

Jim Jutzin G

Carl Kuras B

John Gebhardt FB
Lou Sallie E

1963
ECIC I
Nick Turano HB

1961
ECIC I
Don Hout T

1959

ECICII

Jim Greco RB
Fred Haake TE
Clark McKenzie T

1958

ECIC I

Dave Amey QB
Laverne Hrycko G
BurtLyon T

Jerry Snajder OL

1957

ECICII

Dick Ackman E
Dick Olivieri C
Russ Simboli B
Paul Stoldt B

1956

ECIC I

Vernon Gay RT
Larry Schmitz HB

1955

ECICII

John J. Java Jr. E
Marty Galasso T
Bob Muscarella RB
Whitey Smith G

1954
ECIC Il
Bob Muscarella RB

1935

WESTERN NY
INTERMEDIATE CONF.
Steve Hrycyszyn FB
Eugene Nuwer QB

1934

WESTERN NY
INTERMEDIATE CONF.
Arnold Aldinger T

Earl Barnaby T

Steve Hrycyszyn HB
Johnny Murphy E
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Zach Samborski was an ALL WNY
Running back in 2015 and 2016

|
Cory Davis was an ALL

WNY Linebacker in 2009

‘LANCASTER
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Mitch Fuller was an ALL

WNY player in 2013
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Joe Andreessen was an All WNY

Linebacker in 2016 and 2017

A

FIRST TEAM

2022: Tommy Carlsen, Sam Judasz
2021: Tommy Carlsen

2020: Ethan Kowalski,
Josh Jelonek, Cody Phillips

2019: Conor Mahony,
Matt Marschner.

2018: Conor Mahony, David Gaca

2017: Max Girodano, Ben Damiani,
Joe Andreessen, Andrew Hersey.

2016: LG Castillo, Max Giordano.
2009: Cory Davis.

2001: Justin Laurienzo, Rick
Eicheldinger, Eric Rupp.

2000: Ty Godinho.
1995: Jason Baumgart.

1994: Andre Cook, Eric Laurienzo,
Bryan Lorenz.

1989: Anthony Zito.

1988: Dave Mansell, Steve Krzeminski.
1986: Joe Zito, Steve Brown.

1985: Kevin Impastato.

1981: Jim Perrello, Mike Catanzaro.
1980: Jim Miller.

1979: Dave Damiani.

1978: Alan Copeland, Steve Giriffin.
1977: Gary Slachetka.

1973: Neal Saskowski.

1971: Ed Guindon, Jim Wulf.

SECOND TEAM

2022: Evan Stencel

2020: Anthony Santos-LaRosa

2019: Shawn Davis, Ethan Jurkowski.
2018: Mitch Klima, Matt Marschner.
2017: Jake Calo, Brett Beetow.

2016: Zach Samborski,
Jacob Luderma, Joe Molea,
Joe Andreessen.

2015: Zack Samborski, LG Castillo
2009: Justin Juda.

2008: Kevin Kieliszek.

2002: Aaron Kosek.

2001: Derek Ziders.

1998: Aaron Bender.

1996: Kevin Moscrip.

1995: Josh Venditti, David Davidzik.
1994: Pat McDonald.

1993: Steve Perna, Aaron Woloszyn,
Andre Cook.

1988: Chris Wanat.

1986: Bob Luderman.

1985: Mike Barone.

1984: Mark Impastato.

1980: Jim Miller, Marty LaMartina.

5 NYS LIGSS
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THIRD TEAM

2022: Micah Harry

2021: Joe Podraza, Micah Harry,
Caleb Dunbar.
2020: Tommy Carlsen, Noah Kimble

2010: Jeremiah Luderman,
Austin Bauer.

2009: Shawn Kennedy, Alex Debbins,
Kevin Schwach.

2008: Andy Mrozek.
2008: Matt Speyer.

2007: Marcellus Jones,
Brandon Potyok.

2005: John Durkin.

2003: Derek Steimer, Mike Moran.
2002: Tom Panek.

2001: Aaron Kosek.

2000: Justin Laurienzo.

1999: Ty Godinho,
Derek Ziders, Eric Pych.

HONORABLE MENTION

2022: Jakob Zimmerman, Darius Cervi
2021: Jakob Zimmerman, Sam Judasz,
Noah Kimble, Henry Smistek, Ethan
Monin, Brice Beetow,

David Santos La-Rosa

2020: Mike DePasquale, Sam Judasz,
Jason Mansell

2019: Jason Mansell, Cody Phillips,
Nick Castellana, Anthony Santos-
LaRosa, Clark Whiteside.

2018: Jason Mansell, Brandon.
Wingard, Clarke Whiteside.

2017: Ryan Mansell, Jake Michalski.
2016: Ryan Mansell, Ben Damiani .
2015: Alex Damiani, Dan Speyer.
2013: Mitch Fuller, Alex Juhasz, James
Empfield.

2012: Hayden Schonert.

2010: Andy Speyer.

2008: Brandon Potyok, Keith Stoerr.
2006: Brandon Kuehlewind.

2004: John Durkin, Scott Guenther.
2002: Derek Ziders.

1999: Bob Hoffman.

1998: Perry Taglienti, Bill Pukalo.
1997: Aaron Bender.

1996: Kevin Tanski.

1995: Andy Kufel, Rod Lorenz.

1993: John DiGiulio.

1989: Chad Kuras, Jason Cwiklinski.
1988: Andy Girardi, Jeff Roberts.
1985: Norm Rausche.

1983: Mark Norton.

1982: Scott McKenzie.

1981: Dave Vattimo,John Mcintosh.
1980: Ken Jeffords.




CHRIS WANAT
MEMORIAL AWARD

Given to a college-bound
senior in memory of late ﬁ \
linebacker Chris Wanat (1971- %
1993). Wanat was captain of i
Lancaster’s 1988 Section VI
championship team.

2022 Jack Harrington
2021 Noah Kimble
2020 Ethan Kowalski
2019 Matt Skulski

2018 David Gaca

2017 Joe Andreessen
2016 Mason Jaroslawski
2015 Sean Gill

2014 Dan Emerson

2013 Kevin Colafranceschi
2012 Connor Asposto
2011 Ryan Radke

2010 Kyle Taylor

2009 Zack Maryniewski
2008 Matt Speyer

2007 Terry McLaughlin
2006 Greg Chadwick
2005 John Durkin

2004 Steve Maciejewski
2003 Derek Steimer
2002 Bill Hauser

2001 Eric Rupp

2000 Nathan Aldinger
1999 Kyle Haniszewski
1998 Aaron Bender
1997 Tim Domino

1996 Kevin Moscrip
1995 Keith Wesolek
1994 Mike Shelley

1993 Aaron Woloszyn

BOB SHAFFNER
MEMORIAL AWARD

Given to the team’s long
snapper in memory of F‘

Bob Shaffner (Class of
1977), who was killed in a
car accident.

2022 Matt Kaler

2021 Andrew Miller, Ethan Monin
2020 Cody Phillips
2019 Dan Empfield
2018 Dan Empfield
2017 Ben Damiani
2016 Alex Barbaro
2015 Anthony Jreige
2014 Anthony Jreige
2013 Jordan Clalone
2012 Parker Aquino
2011 Ryan Radke
2010 Not presented
2009 Not presented
2008 Tom Nolder

2007 Tom Nolder

2007 Anthony Marrano
2006 Anthony Marrano
2005 Brian Harder
2004 Derek Jozwiak

2003 Andy Gawron
2003 Derek Jozwiak
2003 Brandon Monin
2002 Bill Hauser

2001 Tom Gleason
2000 Steve Shelley
2000 Tom Gleason
1999 Kevin Durkin
1998 Perry Taglienti
1997 Perry Taglienti
1996 Josh Hodge
1995 Josh Hodge
1994 Mike McDonough
1994 Jim Hart

1994 Mike Shelley
1993 Jim Hart

1992 Brian Amey

1991 John Zimmerman
1991 Mike McCrossan
1990 Don Corriere
1989 Brian Fleck

1988 Doug Penkalski
1987 Doug Penkalski
1986 Steve Bottita
1985 David Kasprzak
1984 Gary Stoldt

1983 Gary Stoldt

1982 Jim Pusateri
1980 Larry Pacanowski

WALTER ZUROWSKI/
COACHES CHOICE
AWARD

Presented annually to
one Redskin football
player and one coach
in memory of Walter
Zurowski.

2021: Sean Bruso (Coach) & Pat
Murphy (coach),

Ryan Len (Player)

2020: Not awarded due to Covid-19
2019: Not awarded due to Covid-19
2018: Ryan Schlotterbeck (Coach)
Dominic Chiarmonte (Player)

2017: Jarret Sinclair (coach)

Jake Michalski (Player)

2016: Dave Mansell (coach) Trevor
Wilson (Player)

2015: Eric Rupp(coach)

Dan Speyer (player).

2014: Brian Wild (coach)

Dan Emerson (player).

2013: Dan Hauser (coach)

Taylor Danni (player).

2012: Mark Dalfonso (coach)
Hayden Schonert (player).

2011: Len Jankiewicz (coach)
Alex Loftus (player).

2010: Eric Rupp (coach)

Andy Speyer (player).

2009: Mark Dalfonso (coach),
Ryan Loftus (player).

2008: Todd Suckow (coach),

RJ Witt (player).

2007: Dave Mansell (coach),
Jayson Jaskier (player).

2006: Scott Guenther,

Tom Owczarczak (coaches),
Andrew Kryszak (player).

2005: Gary Goetz (coach),

Mike Durwald (player).

2004: Tony Scanzuso (coach),
Matt Schunk (player).

2003: Jim Johnson (coach),
Tyler Monin (player).

2002: Tom Murphy (coach),
Sean Janis (player).

2001: Andy Ulrich (coach),
Jeff Abraham (player).

2000: Joe Foyle (coach),
Matt Newman (player).

1999: Mark Dalfonso
Dennis Nosbisch (coaches),
Mike Suchan (player).

1998: Bill Pukalo
(coach/father),

Bill Pukalo (player/son).

1997: Dennis Beck (coach),
Joe Necci (player).

1996: Kevin Carriero (coach),
Fernon Douglas (player).
1995: Tom Murphy (coach),
Andy Kufel (player).

1994: Brian Wegner (coach),
Pat McDonald (player)

FOYLE-KLING

ACADEMIC AWARD

2022 Matthew Bauer
2020 Zach Coxford
2020 Ethan Kowalski
2019 Matt Skulski
2018 lan Conners
2017 Ben Mazur
2016 Mason Perry
2016 Sean Rembecki
2015 Austin Crosby
2015 Shawn Vacanti
2014 Dan Emerson
2013 Alex Juhasz
2012 Bryan Koscielny
2012 Kevin Colafranceschi
2011 Alex Loftus
2011 Mike Emerson
2011 Ted Wilson
2010 Kyle Taylor
2010 Mike Emerson
2010 Alex Loftus
2009 Cory Davis
2009 Ryan Loftus
2008 Zach Hein

2008 Cory Davis
2007 Eric Heidenreich
2007 Cory Davis
2007 Paul Baltaziuk
2007 Zach Hein

2006 Eric Heidenreich
2006 Andy Komendat
2005 James Townsend
2005 Andy Komendat
2004 Travis Bassano
2004 Nick Schmiegel
2004 James Townsend
2003 Ryan Evans
2003 Randy Moley
2003 Nick Schmiegel
2002 Sean Janis
2002 Mike Moran
2002 Randy Moley
2001 Eric Rupp

2001 Jason Myszka
2000 Ryan Marranca
1999 Jeremy Lynch

Y
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1998 Andy Zaborowski
1997 Joe Ceppaglia

JANKIEWICZ AWARD

Sponsored by the
LHS Booster Club
and named for former
Redskin head coach
Len Jankiewicz.

2022 Sam Judasz
2021 Joe Podraza
2019 Ethan Jurkowski
2018 Dominic Chiarmonte
2017 Brett Beetow,
Jake Michalski
2016 Trevor Wilson
2015 Zach Gammel
2014 Tyler Lis
2013 Tom Hineman
2012 Connor Asposto
2008 Discontinued
2007 Eric Heidenreich
2006 Andrew Kryszak
2005 John Durkin
2004 Scott Guenther
2003 Ryan Evans
2002 Darryl Davis
2001 Jason Myszka
2001 Eric Rupp
2000 Ryan Marranca
1999 Jeremy Lynch
1998 Andy Zaborowski
1997 Joe Ceppaglia

NICK PILIPAUSKIS
AWARD

Pilipauskis was 1999

graduate of Lancaster

High School’s Football

Team. He then went

onto Purdue, studying

Business and Finance and was also
a walk-on with the Purdue Football
team.

2022 Darius Cervi
2021 Dylan Wopperer

ALEX LOFTUS,

2011 Coaches Choice Award Winner,
2011 Foyle-Kling Academic Award
Winner and 2011 Most Improved
Lineman Award Winner
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TOMAHAWK

Lancaster’s oldest award. The
coveted Tomahawk Award is
given to the player considered
the team’s hardest hitter.

2022 Sam Judasz
2021 Joe Podraza
2020 Ryan Moran
2019 Matt Marschner
2018 Conor Mahony
2017 Joe Andreessen
Ben Damiani
2016 Ben Daminai
2015 Alex Daminai
2014 Dan Emerson
2013 Matt Szymaski
2012 Hayden Schonert
2011 Hayden Schonert
2010 Travis Pitzonka
2009 Cory Davis
2008 Tom Krickovich
2007 Stavros Aronis
2006 Jim Wieand
2005 Tom Cybulski
2005 Dave Hulbert
2004 Jarryd Refermat
2004 Mark Pempsel
2003 Ken Steimer
2003 Kyle Vandevelde
2002 Aaron Kosek
2002 Bill Hauser
2001 Eric Rupp
2001 Aaron Kosek
2000 Nate Aldinger
1999 Mike Suchan
1998 Aaron Bender
1998 Bill Pukalo
1997 Rich Arcangel
1996 Joe Sobaszek
1995 David Davidzik
1994 Bryan Lorenz
1993 John DiGiulio
1992 Jeff Topol
1991 Aaron Woloszyn
1990 Mike Wolford
1990 Bob Lorenz
1989 C had Kuras
1988 Chris Wanat
1987 Eric Polanski
1986 Joe Zito
1985 Paul Cardwell
1984 Ken Cotton
1983 Greg Topol
1982 Bob Neu
1981 Dave Vattimo
1980 Jeff Pusateri
1980 Joe McCarthy
1979 Jim Kieliszek
1978 Alan Copeland
1978 Steve Griffin
1977 Gary Slachetka
1976 Ed Damiani
1975 Dan Lehman
1974 Tom Necci
1973 John Rath
1972 Mike Bruscia
1971 Jim Pagels
1970 Jim Smith
1969 Jim Wulf
1968 Tom Ibowicz
1967 Don Herbst

1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961

Dave Pawlik
Jim Rosenthal
Joe Brunet
Carl Kuras
Dan Pawlicki
Mike Violante

MVP

2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016

2015
2014

2013
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2005
2004
2004
2003
2002
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1990
1989
1988
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976

Micah Harry
Micah Harry
Cody Phillips
Shawn Davis
Conor Mahony
Joe Andreessen
Zach Samborski
LG Castillo
Dan Speyer
Dan Emerson
Justin Hersey
Mitch Fuller
Matt Szymaski
Hayden Schonert
Ryan Radke
Andy Speyer
Cory Davis
Justin Juda
Kevin Kieliszek
Marcellus Jones
Dan Brownson
Tom Cybulski
Dave Hulbert
Scott Geunther
Keith Pantling
John Ludtka
Tom Panek
Aaron Kosek
Eric Rupp

Ty Godinho
Bob Hoffman
Perry Taglienti
Joe Necci
Kevin Moscrip
Kevin Tanski
Josh Venditti
Andre Cook
Steve Perna
Bill Cwiklinski
Dave Eggers
Mike Wolford
Jim Len
Anthony Zito
Brian Wild
Andy Girardi
Eric Polanski
Joe Zito

Mike Barone
Mark Impastato
Gerry Smith
Mike Nicosia
Tim Thill

Jim Miller
Dave Damiani
Paul Rath
Darryl Davis
Ken Kieliszek

1974-75 John Martineck

1973
1972
1971
1970
1969

Neal Saskowski
Bill Hastrich
Wayne Marino
Fred Gembar
Vince ludice

1968 Gary Loudenslager
1967 Bob Loersch
1966 Mark Seeger
1965 Lou Sallie
1963-64 John Gebhardt
1962 Val Samulski

PR.O. AWARD

Perseverance
Resourcefulness Optimism

2022 Tommy Carlsen
2021 lan Behrens
2020 Ethan Kowalski
2019 Cole Roberts
2018 David Gaca
2017 Jacob Calo
2016 Jacob Luderman
2015 Kyle Belcher
2014 Jeff Tobolski
2013 Tyler Winkowski
2012 James Empfield
2011 Andrew Bliss
2010 Jeremiah Luderman
2009 Shawn Kennedy
2008 Joe Lucarelli
2007 Steve Kohlhagen
2006 John Piersa
2005 Ryan Mruk
2005 Mike Durwald
2004 Mark Pempsell
2003 Tyler Monin
2002 Tim Gwarek
2001 Jeff Abraham
2000 Justin Laurienzo
1999 Eric Pych

1998 Aaron Bender
1997 Brandon Stilb
1996 Al Petrosky
1995 Jason Baumgart
1994 Eric Laurienzo
1993 Aaron Woloszyn
1992 Mike Overhoff
1991 Fred Prabek
1990 Don Corriere
1989 Mark Mikula
1988 Dave Mansell
1987 Todd Mann
1986 Bob Luderman
1985 Norm Rausche
1984 Bill Perrello
1983 Gary Topol
1982 Bob Neu

1981 Mike Catanzaro
1980 Kevin Kieffer
1978 Jerry Martzolf
1977 Bill Hineman
1976 Mike Brown
1975 Ken Zamiara
1974 Roy Cammarano
1973 Dick Szymanski
1972 John Whiteford
1971 Al Mildenberger
1970 Gary Renfro
1969 Jim Singer

1968 Len Jankiewicz
1967 John Sergi

1966 Dennis Beck
1965 Darryl Horn
1964 Lou Sallie

1963 Phil Bulera
1962 Glenn Schilling
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Ben Damiani and Joe Andreessen are in on the tackle
vs. Kenmore West
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RB Zach Samborski owns several school records
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SINGLE GAME RECORDS
Passing Yards

Name Total  Year Opponent
Ryan Mansell 350 2016 Orchard Park
Tom Cybulski 329 2005 Niagara-Wheatfield
Dan Speyer 318 2015 Clarence
Ryan Mansell 301 2017 Lockport
Dan Speyer 301 2014 Clarence

TD Passes in a Game
Name Total  Year Opponent
Ryan Mansell 5 2017 Jamestown
Keith Pantling 4 2004 Grand Island
Jason Mansell 4 2018 Bennett

Rushing yards in a Game

Name Total  Year Opponent

Zach Samborski 389 2015 Jamestown
Tom Evans 287 1969 West Seneca East
Mike Barone 282 1985 North Tonawanda
Andre Cook 265 1994 Lockport

John Martineck 243 1974 Frontier

Receptions in a Game

Name Total  Year Opponent

LG Castillo 10 2016 Orchard Park

Noah Kimble 10 2020° Frontier

Ethan Jurkowski 9 2019 Orchard Park

Shawn Davis 9 2019 Clarence

Tom Nolder 8 2008 Orchard Park
Receiving yards in a Game

Name Total  Year Opponent

LG Castillo 239 2016 Orchard Park

Andy Mrozek 225 2008 Lockport

Shawn Zaffram 177 1995 West Seneca East

Dave Eggers 162 1991 North Tonawanda

Max Giordano 144 2017 Jamestown

TD’s in a Game

Name Total  Year Opponent

Rip Dempsey 7 1927 East High

Zach Samborski 6 2015 Jamestown

Bob Muscarella 4 1954 Clev Hill

Darryl Davis 4 1977 Kenmore East

John Martineck 4 1974  Frontier

Zack Maryniewski 4 2009 Depew

Wayne Marino 4 1971 Frontier

Max Giordano 4 2017 Jamestown

Cody Phillips 4 2020* Orchard Park

SCHOOL RECORDS
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— OFFENSE —
SINGLE SEASON RECORDS
Passing Yards
Name Total  Year
1 RyanMansell 2,137 2017
2 RyanMansell 1,928 2016
3 Jason Mansell 1,913 2019
4 Dan Speyer 1,841 2015
5 Dan Speyer 1,795 2014
TD Passes
Name Total  Year
1 JasonMansell 24 2019
2 Ryan Mansell 23 2016
3 Ryan Mansell 21 2017
4 Dan Speyer 16 2014
4 JasonMansell 16 2018
5 Dan Speyer 15 2015
Rushing yards in a Season
Name Total  Year
1 Micah Harry 1,375 2021
2 Zach Samborski 1,339 2015
3 Andre Cook 1,307 1994
4 Wayne Marino 1,242 1971
5 Andrew Hersey 1,226 2017
Receptions in a Season
Name Total  Year
1 MaxGiordano 60 2017
2 Shawn Davis 53 2019
3 Max Giordano 41 2016
4 LG Castillo 39 2016
5 Bob Myers 37 1968
5 SeanPanting 37 2009
Receiving yards in a Season
Name Total  Year
1 LG Castillo 850 2016
2 Max Giordano 842 2017
3 LG Castillo 692 2015
4 Max Giordano 645 2016
5 Shawn Davis 598 2019
TD’s in a Season
Name Year  Total
1 JasonMansell 2019 29
2 Andrew Hersey 2017 25
2 RyanMansell 2016 25
3 Zach Samborski 2016 23
3 Micah Harry 2021 23
4 Ty Godinho 2000 20
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CAREER RECORDS

Passing Yards in a Career
Name Total  Years
Jason Mansell 4247  2018-20*
Ryan Mansell 4065  2016-17
Dan Speyer 3,650  2013-15
Kevin Colafranceschi 2,522  2011-13
Andy Kufel 1,751 1994-95

TD Passes in a Career

Name Total  Years
Jason Mansell 49 2018-20*
Ryan Mansell 44 2016-17
Dan Speyer 31 2014 -2015
Kevin Colafranceshi 25 2012-2013
Frank Gregori 14 2007-2008

Rushing yards in a Career
Name Total Years
Ty Godinho 2,986 1996 - 2000
Zach Samborski 2,552  2015-2016
Andre Cook 2,217 1992-1994
Wayne Marino 1,800  1970-1971
Andrew Hersey 1,660 2016-2017
Micah Harry 1,501 2020-2021

Receptions in a Career
Name Total  Years
Max Giordano 123 2015-2017
Shawn Davis 83 2018-2019
LG Castillo 81 2014 -2016
Bob Myers 60 1967-1968
Nick Castellana 52 2018-2019
Receiving yards in a Career
Name Total  Years
LG Castillo 1,852  2014-2016
Max Giordano 1,790  2015-2017
Bob Myers 1,029  1967-1968
Shawn Davis 1,015  2018-2019
Andrew Mrozek 915 2008-2009
TD’s in a Career

Name Total Years
Jason Mansell 58 2018-20*
Ryan Mansell 46 2016-2017
Ty Godinho 44 1997 - 2000
Zach Samborski 40 2015 -2016
Dan Speyer 31 2014 -2015
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— DEFENSIVE —
SINGLE GAME RECORDS SINGLE SEASON RECORDS CAREER RECORDS
Tackles Tackles Tackles
Name Year  Total Opponent Name Year Total Name Year Total
1 Perry Taglienti 1998 28 Orchard Park 1 Bill Hauser 2002 144 1 David Davidzik 1994-1996 281
2 Cory Davis 2008 24 North Tonawanda 2 Dave Davidzik 1995 137 2 Cory Davis 2007-2009 266
3 Aaron Kosek 2002 24 Frontier 3 Perry Taglienti 1998 135 3 Conor Mahony 2017-2019 248
4 Bill Hauser 2002 23 Frontier 4 Derek Steimer 2003 133 4 Hayden Schonert 2010-2012 245
5 Travis Pitzonka 2010 22 North Tonawanda 5 Joe Andreessen 2017 118 5 Aaron Kosek 2000-2002 230
5 Bryan Lorenz 1994 118
Sacks Sacks Sacks
Name Year  Total Opponent Name Year Total Name Year Total
1 Dave Mansell 1988 4 Clarence 2 Josh Jelonek 2020* 8 1 Josh Jelonek 2019-2020* 14
2 Nate Samborski 2010 3 Bennett 2 Brandon Kuehlewind 2006 8 2 Evan Stencel 2021-2022 13
3 Jordan Kihl 2010 3 Bennett 3 Kevin Kieliszek 2008 7 3 Conor Mahony 2017-2019 12
4 KevinKieliszek 2008 3 Depew 4 Marcellus Jones 2007 6 4 Matt Marschner 2018-2019 11
5 Jeff Topol 1991 3 Orchard Park 4 Chris Nigro 1994 6 5  Kevin Kieliszek 2007-2008 9
4 Eric Betz 1993 6 5 Brandon Kuehlewind  2005-2006 9
4 Dave Mansell 1988 6
INT’s INT’s INT’s
Name Year  Total Opponent Name Year Total Name Year Total
1 MaxGiordano 2016 3 Orchard Park 1 Mike Marranca 1970 10 1 Steve Brown 1985-1986 11
Steve Brown 1985 3 North Tonawanda 2 Kevin Schwach 2009 8 2 Mike Marranca 1970 10
Dave Brown 1976 3 3 Steve Brown 1986 6 3 Kevin Schwach 2008-2009 8
Ryan Evans 2002 3 Niagara Falls 4 Max Giordano 2016 5 4 Ryan Evans 2002-2003 7
Joe Moley 1971 3 Lockport 4 Ryan Evans 2002 5 4 Ethan Jurkowski 2018-2019 7
Bob Myers 1967 3 Frontier 4 Ethan Jurkowski 2018 5 5 Max Giordano 2015-2017 6
Dick Olivieri 1957 3 East Aurora 4 |saiah Littleton 2019 5 5 Andy Speyer 2009-2010 6
Ken Pagels 1978 3 4 Chris Shaver 2019 5
— SPECIAL TEAMS —
Longest Kickoff Return Longest Punt Return
99 Jason Cwiklinski Rush-Henrietta 1980 90 Johnny Latello Sloan 1945
99 Kevin Durkin Webster 1999 Longest Punt
% Mike Curran Depew 2012 80 John MclIntosh Jamestown 1980
— KICKING —
Most Pats/Season Field Goals/Season Career Kicking Points
39 Max Giordano 2016 6 Cannon Converse 2022 132 Derek Ziders 1999-2002
35 JJ Pesany 2015 5 Jeff Roberts 1988 Consecutive Pats
28 Keith Stoerr 2008 5 Derek Ziders 2001
26 Jeff Roberts 1988 . 24 Colnor Clarke 2011 (9G)
o5 Derek Ziders 2002 . Field Goals/Career 21 Keith Stoerr 2007 season
15 Derek Ziders 1999-2002
Past/Career
' Longest Field Goal
87 DerekZziders 1989-2002 £ Keith Wesolekvs. NT 1995




ALLTIME PLAYOFF SCORES

12 AND RANKINGS PEGENDS
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All Time Results in Sectional Play

1985  Rich Stadium Division 1 Final Lancaster 7 Maryvale 14
1988  Division 1 Wildcard Game Lancaster 35 Lockport 14
1988 Rich Stadium Division 1 Final Lancaster 14 North Tonawanda 3
1993 Class A Semi-Final Lancaster 6 Orchard Park 14
1994  Class A Semi-Final Lancaster 35 Hamburg 8
1994 Rich Stadium Class A Final Lancaster 7 Jamestown 9
1995 Class A Semi-Final Lancaster 17 North Tonawanda 14
1998 Class AA Semi-Final Lancaster 13 Jamestown 28
1999 Class AA Semi-Final Lancaster 16 Jamestown 12
1999  Rich Stadium Class AA Final Lancaster 21 Lockport 14
1999 New York State Far West Regional Lancaster 13 Webster 39
2000 Class AA Semi-Final Lancaster 50 Kenmore West 21
2000 Ralph Wilson Stadium Class AA Final Lancaster 0 Jamestown 23
2001 Class AA Semi-Final Lancaster 24 Jamestown 21
2001 Ralph Wilson Stadium Class AA Final Lancaster 6 Orchard Park 30
2007 Class AA Semi-Final Lancaster 10 North Tonawanda 7
2007 Ralph Wilson Stadium Class AA Final Lancaster 0 Orchard Park 35
2008 Class AA Quarter-Final Lancaster 42 Lockport 0
2008 Class AA Semi-Final Lancaster 28 North Tonawanda 38
2009 Class AA Quarter-Final Lancaster 12 Niagara Falls 0
2009 Class AA Semi-Final Lancaster 40 Lockport 7
2009 Ralph Wilson Stadium Class AA Final Lancaster 7 North Tonawanda 54
2011 Class AA Quarter-Final Lancaster 28 Kenmore West 29
2013 Class AA Quarter-Final Lancaster 15 Kenmore West 28
2014 Class AA Quarter-Final Lancaster 21 Kenmore West 41
2015  Class AA Quarter-Final Lancaster 42 Lockport 34
2015 Class AA Semi-Final Lancaster 21 Kenmore West 44
2016 Class AA Quarter-Final Lancaster 27 Kenmore West 8
2016 Class AA Semi-Final Lancaster 35 Hutch-Tech 12
2016 New Era Field Class AA Final Lancaster 27 Orchard Park 7
2016  New York State Far West Regional Lancaster 27 Victor 33
2017 Class AA Quarter-Final Lancaster 35 Hutch-Tech 0
2017 Class AA Semi-Final Lancaster 61 Jamestown 12
2017 New Era Field Class AA Final Lancaster 35 Williamsville North 6
2017 New York State Far West Regional Lancaster 9 Aquinas 0
2017 New York State Semi-Final Lancaster 35 Cicero-North Syracuse 21
2017 New York State Championship Lancaster 26 Troy 41
2018 Class AA Semi-Final Lancaster 21 Williamsville North 20
2018 New Era Field Class AA Final Lancaster 17 Bennett 6
2018 New York State Far West Regional Lancaster 7 Aquinas 39
2019 Class AA Quarter-Final Lancaster 23 Clarence 17
2019 Class AA Semi-Final Lancaster 28 Jamestown 7
2019 New Era Field Class AA Final Lancaster 23 Orchard Park 17
2019  New York State Far West Regional Lancaster 28 McQuaid 32
2020 Class AA Final Lancaster 28 Orchard Park 21
2021 Class AA Quarter-Final Lancaster 42 Hutch Tech 8
2021 Class AA Semi-Final Lancaster 27 Clarence 0
2021 Class AA Final Lancaster 10 Bennett 14
2022  Class AA Semi- Final Lancaster 23 Niagara Falls 0
2022 Class AA Final Lancaster 10 Bennett 36
Lancaster In the Buffalo News Polls Lancaster In the NYSSWA Polls

1981 5 2002 8 1998 9 2018 2 1973 3 2009 9
1982 9 2003 8 1999 2 2019 3 1981 14 2016 4
1985 6 2007 7 2000 4 2020 2 1988 3 2017 2
1986 6 2008 5 2001 2 2021 4 1994 10 2018 17
1988 1 2009 4 2022 3 1995 23 2019 16
1993 8 2015 7 1999 16 2021 18
1994 3 2016 2 2001 13 2022 15
1995 5 2017 1
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The Lancaster vs. Depew Football Rivalry

In 1919 Lancaster High School recognized their first official High
School Football team. Shortly after this was established, Depew High
school formed their own team, setting of a rivalry that has spanned
nearly the entire 98 years organized football was played in the Twin
Villages. In 1919 the two rivals played twice, the first game resulting
in a 0-0 tie, the second; a 6-0 victory from the boys from Depew. Ac-
cording to local Lancaster historian Mary Jo Monnin, the sole purpose
of both schools fielding a team was to play each other. The teams did
not play from 1921-1924, and 1929. The rivalry got so heated as con-
trovery ensued, that the games ceased to be played from 1933-1940.
Only a shift in league play forced the two “Neighbors” to resume play-
ing. In 1993, USA today listed the game as one of the “Top 15 High
School Football Rivalries in the United States”. The game is currently
recognized yearly by the Great American Rivalry series, which streams
the game online world wide.

Lancaster vs. Depew Results by Year

1919 Tie

1919 Depew
1919 Lancaster
1919 Lancaster
1919 Lancaster

1960 Depew 26 O 1992 Depew 26 0
1961 Depew 30 14 1993 Lancaster 12 7
1962 Lancaster 13 0 1994 Lancaster 31 3
1963 Lancaster 25 19 1995 Lancaster 14 0
1964 Depew 14 13 1996 Lancaster 27 25

12

—

0 O

6 O

8 6

2 6

9 0
1919 Lancaster 15 0 1965 Depew 6 O 1997 Lancaster 13
1919 Lancaster 6 2 1966 Lancaster 28 O 1998 Lancaster 28 7
1919 Lancaster 7 0 1967 Depew 13 6 1999 Lancaster 21 14
1919 Lancaster 9 O 1968 Depew 6 O 2000 Lancaster 20 14
1930 Tie 0 O 1969 Lancaster 3 0 2001 Depew 21 20
1931 Lancaster 20 O 1970 Lancaster 30 12 2002 Lancaster 29 14
1932 Lancaster 8 O 1971 Lancaster 37 6 2003 Depew 28 21
1932 Tie 0 O 1972 Depew 21 6 2004 Lancaster 26 0
1941 Lancaster 6 0 1973 Lancaster 19 O 2005 Lancaster 41 19
1942 Lancaster 17 O 1974 Lancaster 14 3 2006 Depew 19 13
1943 Depew 6 O 1975 Lancaster 20 O 2007 Depew 34 7
1944 Depew 7 0 1976 Lancaster 14 O 2008 Lancaster 35 0
1945 Tie 12 12 1977 Depew 7 5 2009 Lancaster 41 40
1946 Depew 7 0 1978 Depew 8 7 2010 Depew 19 16
1947 Lancaster 7 0 1979 Depew 7 0 2011 Depew 20 13
1948 Lancaster 6 O 1980 Depew 7 0 2012 Depew 21 13
1949 Depew 9 7 1981 Lancaster 8 7 2013 Lancaster 36 0
1950 Lancaster 13 0 1982 Depew 20 O 2014 Depew 13 6
1951 Tie 13 13 1983 Depew 3 2 2015 Lancaster 41 21
1952 Lancaster 28 13 1984 Depew 8 7 2016 Lancaster 51 14
1953 Depew 26 21 1985 Lancaster 14 O 2017 Lancaster 43 7
1954 Depew 19 6 1986 Lancaster 24 19 2018 Lancaster 50 7
1955 Lancaster 19 12 1987 Depew 12 0 2019 Lancaster 42 3
1956 Lancaster 20 8 1988 Lancaster 38 6 2021 Lancaster 42 14
1957 Lancaster 15 6 1989 Tie 0O o 2022 Lancaster 41 8
1958 Depew 20 6 1990 Lancaster 21 0
1959 Depew 13 6 1991 Lancaster 38 28




Matt Dembrow 1945-1948 9-2-1 David Byron 1967-1985 100-44-13 Tom Murphy  2000-2005 36-8-4

1945 1-0* 75% 1967 6-1-1 63.7% 2000 4-4 75%
1946 6-0-1 Records 1968 8-0 2001 4-2-2
1947 1-1* Incomplete 1969 5-3 2002 7-0-1
1948 1-1-1* 1970 2-3-3 2003 8-0
1971 2-5-1 2004 7-1
Mr. Hulbert 1949 5-1 1972 0-8 2005 6-1-1
1949 51 83.3% 1973 8-0
1974 5-2-1 Chris Dickson  2006-2011 20-29-2
Mr. Kin 1950 1-2* 1975 4-3-1 2006 5-3 39%
1950 1-2* 33.3% 1976 6-2 2007 5-2-1
1977 6-3 2008 3-5-1
Mr. Koester  1951-1953 3-12* 1978 6-1-2 2009 4-4
1951 0-4* 20% 1979 8-0-1 2010 1-8
1952 2-3* 1980 6-3 2011 2-7
1953 1-5 1981 5-3-1
1982 7-1 Eric Rupp 2012-2014 19-6
Joe Foyle 1954-1960 42-2-2 1983 7-0-1 2012 7-2 76%
1954 6-1 91.3% 1984 5-2-1 2013 4-4
1955 6-0 1985 4-4 2014 8-0
1956 5-0-1
1957 7-0 Dennis Beck 1986-1999 69-37-6 Dave Mansell 2015 8-1
1958 5-0-1 1986 6-1-1 61.6% 2015 8-1 88.9%
1959 7-0 1987 3-5
1960 6-1 1988 4-4 Jayson Jaskier 2016-Current 46-7-2
1989 5-3 2016 7-1 83.6%
Harry Marinelli 1961-1962 0-8* 1990 3-5 2017 7-1
1961 0-8 0% 1991 4-4 2018 6-2
1962 0-0* 1992 5-2-1 2019 7-1
1993 8-0 2020 3-2
Joe Olszewski 1963-1965 15-9 1994 4-4 2021 8-0-1
1963 5-3 62.5% 1995 0-7-1 2022 8-0-1
1964 5-3 1996 7-0-1
1965 5-3 1997 5-1-2
1998 8-0 All Time Known JV Record
Bob Lang 1966 4-4 1999 7-1 361-172-28 64.7%

JV has a record of 65-15 since 2012
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ALEX HEJNA
JOE PODRAZA

MARGELLUS JONES 07
MATT SPEVER A. SANTOS-LAROSA

\TT SPEYER
gRAANDON POTYOK

YAN LOFTUS
'?RAVIS PITZONKA

VIS PITZONKA ‘10
TN'}tél'\E SAMBORSKI ‘10

JAKE LATELLO n
RYAN RADKE 1

H SAMBORSKI ‘16
%E ANDREESSEN ‘16

Fall 2023 Winners:

0

MIKE SELL

JOE PODRAZA
HENRY SMISTEK
MIKE SELL
DARIUS CERVI
JAYDEN COLON
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AIDAN WILLARD
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Jayden Colon, Chris Gill, Dylan Bucciferro, Aidan Willard.

Iron Man Criteria: Weight room attendance, bench press, squat,
40-yard dash, shuttle time, mile time, GPA, and broad jump.

Marcellus Jones . . .
Matt Speyer. ........

Travis Pitzonka . . . ..
Nate Samborski . ..

Joe Andreessen . ..
Andrew Hersey. . ...

Joe Podraza .......
AlexHejna.........
Anthony Santos

.2007

2007
2010

.2010
.2017

2017

2020
2020

2020

Past Winners:

Matt Speyer .......... 2008
Brandon Potyok ... .... 2008
Jake Latello. .......... 2011
Ryan Radke........... 2011
Dominic Chiarmonte . . .2018
Matt Marschner . ... ... 2018
JoePodraza.......... 2021
MikeSell . ............ 2021
Henry Smistek ........ 2021

Tough People Win.

Ryan Loftus ........ 2009
Travis Pitzonka ..... 2009
Zach Samborski. . . . . 2016
Joe Andreessen. . ... 2016
Shawn Davis ....... 2019
AlexHejna ......... 2019
Darius Cervi ....... 2022
Mike Sell .......... 2022




Team

Akron

Albion

Alden

Alumni Team
Ambherst
Aquinas Institute
Attica

Batavia

Bennett

Bishop Timon
Canisius

Central Catholic (OH)
Cicero North Syracuse
Clarence/Parker
Cleveland Hill
Depew

DeVeaux

East Aurora
East High

Eden

Fredonia
Gowanda
Frontier/Blasdell
Hamburg
Hutchinson Tech
Grand Island
Griffith Institute
Iroquois
Jamestown
JFK/Sloan
Kenmore HS
Kenmore East

Kenmore West

ALL TIME RECORDS

LHS All Time Results Vs Opponents

Series

LHS Leads 6-4
Albion Leads 2-0
Tied 1-1

LHS Leads 5-0-3
Ambherst Leads 19-14-2
Tied 1-1

LHS Leads 4-0
LHS Leads 1-0
Tied 5-5

LHS Leads 2-1

LHS Leads 4-0

CC Leads 1-0

LHS Leads 1-0
LHS Leads 26-7
Cleve Hill Leads 2-1-1
LHS Leads 55-32-6
LHS Leads 3-0
LHS Leads 18-13-6
LHS Leads 1-0
LHS Leads 1-0
LHS Leads 1-0-1
LHS Leads 2-0
LHS Leads 35-13
LHS Leads 26-18-2
LHS Leads 9-0
LHS Leads 1-0

SGl Leads 3-2

LHS Leads 2-0
JHS Leads 31-20-1
LHS Leads 22-3-2
KEN Leads 6-4-1
LHS Leads 9-5-2
LHS Leads 19-12

Last Matchup
1950: LHS 22-0
1937: ALB 14-6
1926: LHS 37-0
1936: LHS 8-6
2011: LHS 15-6
2018: AQ 39-7
1932: LHS 26-7
1929: LHS 6-0
2022: BEN 36-10
1992: LHS 14-0
2022: LHS 24-20
2015: CC 76-7
2017: LHS 35-21
2021: LHS 27-0
1962: CH 18-6
2022: LHS: 41-8
1923: LHS 20-0
1960: EA 21-0
1927: LHS 54-0
1952: LHS 32-7
1935: LHS 14-0
1934: LHS 27-0
2020: LHS 34-20
2000: LHS 27-2
2022: LHS 41-0
2004: LHS 48-30
1960: SGI 6-0
1960: IRO 46-6
2012: LHS 16-9
1964: LHS 32-7
1934: LHS 6-0
2002: LHS 31-6
2016: LHS 29-8

Team

Lackawanna

Lake Shore

LeRoy

LaSalle

Lockport

Maryvale

McKinley

McQuaid (Rochester)
Medina

Niagara Falls
Niagara Univ Frosh
Niagara Wheatfield
Nichols

North Tonawanda
Orchard Park
Perry

Pine Hill (Cheektowaga)
Riverside

Rush Henrietta
Seneca

Silver Creek

St. Joe's

Sweet Home

Trott Vocational
Troy

UB Frosh

Victor

Webster

West Seneca East
West Seneca West
Williamsville
Williamsville North
Williamsville South

Series

Tied 5-5

LHS Leads 6-2
LR Leads 4-2
LHS Leads 4-0
LHS Leads 22-10
LHS Leads 15-3-1
LHS Leads 1-0
MCQ Leads 1-0
LHS Leads 12-3-2
LHS Leads 15-4
NU Leads 1-0
LHS Lead: 3-1
Nichols Leads 4-1
LHS Leads 18-13
OP Leads 26-16
LHS Leads 3-1-1
LHS Leads 9-1-3
RIV Leads 1-0

RH Leads 1-0
LHS Leads 2-0
Tied 1-1

SJCI Leads 3-1
Tied 7-7-2

Trott Leads 1-0
Troy Leads 1-0
Tied 2-2

Victor Leads 1-0
Webster Leads 1-0
LHS Leads 11-2
LHS Leads 34-13-1
LHS Leads 11-7-1
LHS Leads 9-2
LHS Leads 1-0
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Last Matchup
1972: LHS 17-9
2004: LS 13-10
1942: LR 13-0
1994: LHS 40-20
2021: LHS 48-12
1985: MAR 14-7
1931: LHS 25-0
2019: MCQ 32-28
1953: LHS 25-13
2022: LHS 23-0
1933: NU 19-0
2017: LHS 61-28
1930: NIC 13-0
2010: NT 28-14
2022: LHS 31-14
1937: LHS 6-2
1953: LHS 33-7
2012: RIV 40-38
1989: RH 31-7
1929: LHS 6-0
1946: LHS 7-0
1995: LHS 14-0
2007: SH 34-21
1936: TRO 26-0
2017: THS 41-26
1933: LHS 27-0
2016: VIC 33-27
1999: WEB 39-19
1995: LHS 39-0
2014: LHS 36-0
1967: WIL 20-9
2022: LHS 21-0
2016: LHS 31-14
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LHS Varsity Football All Time Coaching Records

Since 1919, Lancaster has had 4 nicknames, and only 10 Head Coaches.

*1919, 1920 had no coach. 3-3-2
Bill Corcoran 1921-1923 10-14-1 Frank Simon _ 1950-1960 60-22-3 Len Jankiewicz ~ 1986-2011  143-90-2
1921 4-5 40% 1950 5-3 70.6% 1986 7-1 60.9%
1922 3-5 1951 4-2-1 1987 3-5
1923 3-4-1 1952 6-2 1988 9-0-1
1953 6-1 1989 5-2-1
BillKling  1925-1940/42-43  71-40-14 1954 4-3 1990 2-6
1925 3-2-2 56.8% 1955 6-1-1 1991 3-5
1926 4-3-2 1956 7-1 1992 2-6
1927 7-1-2 1957 8-0 1993 6-3
1928 8-0-1 1958 6-1-1 1994 8-2
1929 5-3 1959 7-1 1995 7-3
1930 3-3-2 1960 1-7 1996 4-4
1931 8-0-1 1997 2-6
1932 6-1-1 Joe Foyle 1961-1985 117-81-7 1998 6-3
1933 4-1-1 1961 1-6 5711% 1999 8-3
1934 6-0-2 1962 2-6 2000 7-3
1935 2-6 1963 6-2 2001 8-2
1936 4-3 1964 7-1 2002 7-3
1937 5-2 1965 5-3 2003 6-4
1938 3-2-2 1966 5-3 2004 6-4
1939 3-2-2 1967 3-4-1 2005 5-5
1940 4-1-1 1968 2-6 2006 4-4
1942 2-4 1969 6-2 2007 6-4
1943 0-6 1970 7-1 2008 6-3
1971 6-2 2009 9-1
Gerald Tefft 1941 1-4-1 1972 4-4 2010 3-6
1941 1-4-1 16.7% 1973 8-0 2011 4-5
1974 4-4
John Java 1944-1946 12-7-4 1975 3-5 Chris Dickson 2012-2015 15-21
1944 4-3 52.2% 1976 4-3-1 2012 1-8 41.6%
1945 5-0-3 1977 5-2-2 2013 5-4
1946 3-4-1 1978 4-4-1 2014 3-6
1979 2-6-1 2015 6-3
Dick Farrell 1947-1949 13-10-1 1980 4-5
1947 4-4- 54.2% 1981 8-1 Eric Rupp 2016-Current  63-10
1948 6-2 1982 6-2 2016 10-1 86.3%
1949 3-4-1 1983 3-4-1 2017 12-1
1984 5-3 2018 9-2
1985 7-2 2019 8-3
2020 7-0
2021 9-2
2022 9-1

All Time Record

506-306-38 59.5%




FORMER LANCASTER

YOUTH FOOTBALL PLAYERS
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The Lancaster Youth Football Program
Is proud of it’s former players
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Forty (40) of the current varsity players played little league
football in Lancaster- Thank you Lancaster Youth Football.

“They may like to play football, but not tonight at Lancaster”
- Legendary Coach Joe Foyle




% KIDS CAMP 2023
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2023 Lancaster Football Summer Camp had 250
campers and was held at William Street School.

'

Es‘l' 1919

| Summer Camp is a great way to kick off the summer
. each year for the LHS players, coaches and campers. =
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Christian Carlsen and Dan Ahearn a
on and off the field for the Legends.

Running Back drill!

-Unsplash
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IBEGENDS

The Legends won their first 7vs7 Passing tournament
in several years at Williamsville North in July

Winter workouts begin in late
January making varsity football a
year round committment.

Games are definitely won in
the offseason at Lancaster
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The Legendhey had two teams

ancaster i
t Depew in June:

this year that
represent L
passing League @

.

Varsity workouts in the summer run every week Monday thru Thursday
7:15-9:15am with Coach Bruso often going overtime until 10am.
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The Lancaster Football Boosters hosted their annual golf tournament on Chestnut Hill
Country Club on Friday August 11, 2023. 1989 alumni, Dennis Bauer, did and outstanding job

running this years event and is hoping to grow the event to record numbers in 2024. Look
for 2024 registration information at www.golancasterfootball.com
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LANCASTER 10 - Bennett 36

Friday November 11, 2022 Lancaster vs Bennett

LANCASTER
BENNETT

OFFENSIVE HIGHLIGHTS:
*Muax Stoldt 90 Passing Yards
«Jaden Colon 50 Rushing Yards

Micah Harry 99 All Purpose Yards
DEFENSIVE HIGHLIGHTS:

*Evan Stencel 9 Tackles
*Darius Cervi 8 Tackles
Jakob Zimmerman 6 Tackles

SPECIAL TEAMS HIGHLIGHTS:
Cannon Converse 37 Yard FG, XPT

*Micah Harry 93 Yard Kick Return TD
TIME SCORING FLAY

TEAM
Lancaster

Bennett
Bennett
Bennett

Lancaster
Bennett

Bennett

Bennett

OTR

1

1

11:43
08:43
02:00
02:03

00:24
09:35

01:10

07:10

Kickoff by #60 Brian Croom to the 7 yard line. #7 Micah Harry return for 93 yards.
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #16 Cannon Converse is good.)

#13 Darell Hamilton runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by
#3 Antonio Davis to #7 Jayden Lewis is no good.)

#8 Antonio Davis pass complete to #7 Jayden Lewis for 63 yards. Touchdown!
(Two point conversion run by #8 Antonio Davis is no good.)

#8 Antonio Davis pass complete to #7 Jayden Lewis for 27 yards. Touchdown!
(Two point conversion pass by #8 Antonio Davis to #2 Jameer Thomas is no good.)
37 yard field goal attempt by #16 Cannon Converse. Good!

#8 Antonio Davis pass complete to #7 Jayden Lewis for 33 yards. Touchdown!
(Two point conversion pass by #8 Antonio Davis to #4 Aaron Roseboro is no good.)
#2 Jameer Thomas runs for 28 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by
#3 Antonio Davis to #2 Jameer Thomas is no good.)

#8 Antonio Davis pass complete to #2 Jameer Thomas for 7 yards. Touchdown!
(Two point conversion run by #3 Shamier Land is no good.)

42

18
18

24

30

36




2022 CHAMPIONSHIP ==

g GAME VS BENNETT &_‘

Lancaster met the Bennett assembled came up short, doomed Lancaster hopeful
team for the second year in a row for the Class  throughout the course of the game on a rainy
AA title, however Bennett ended the Legends night at HighMark stadium. The Tigers made
dreams with just one too many athletes. several critical timely conversions on third and
Lancaster kept a close game into the second fourth down to put the game out of reach for
half, before the Tigers pulled away with three Lancaster. Stencel and Cervi led the way with 9,
second half scores. Micah Harry took the and 8 tackles respectively. Cannon Converse hit
opening kick back 90 yards to get Lancaster his 6th FG of the season. Lancaster finished the
on the board, however several plays that just year 9-1.

v



, A < K - ions
ey | VI Champr==
R = 21 VY. 5PH§ AA §ectmn -
.ng 4
2020 (5Pr

28 v

DOWN TOGO - BaLL oy QTR




.....

[~

section viI AA Champions

1 \ ' £ -A
LANISTER







7 N L'hampinship FinalistS
AA Far western Region Cchampions
AA Section VI Champions




N
& (BCHARMD

Y

< - ‘ 4 X .| e : 5 i3 - v
—~ L P

~

v LANCASTER ~ : S LANCASTER




ALOOKBACKAT 2022
POST SEASON AWARDS

2022 CLASS AAFALL SEASON

1st Team 2nd Team Honorable Mention
Tommy Carlsen Canon Converse Brendan Mahony
Sam Judasz Jakob Zimmerman Dylan Buccifero
Micah Harry Mike Sell Devin Kowalski
Evan Stencel Tyler Tedesco Jack Harrington
Darius Cervi
Jakob Zimmerman
ALL WNY
1st Team 2nd Team 3rd Team Honorable Mention
Tommy Carlsen Evan Stencel Micah Harry Darius Cervi
Sam Judasz Jakob Zimmerman
ALL BEE TEAM
Ist Team
Tommy Carlsen Sam Judasz Evan Stencel
CONNOLLY CUP FINALIST
Micah Harry

TRENCH TROPHY FINALIST-
WNY OFFENSIVE LINEMAN OF THE YEAR

Tommy Carlsen

LANCASTER FOOTBALL TEAM AWARDS

MVP Micah Harry
Tomahawk Sam Judasz
Bob Shaffner Long Snapper Award Matt Kaler
Foyle-Kling Academic Matthew Bauer
Most Improved Offensive Player Chris Gill
Most Improved Defensive Player Tyler Tedesco
PRO Award Tommy Carlsen
Len Jankiewicz Award Sam Judasz
School Record - Single Season Sacks (9 sacks) Evan Stencel
School Record - Single Season Field Goals (6) Cannon Converse

ALL BEE DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR

Sam Judasz
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The Chris Wanat Memorial
Fund was formed in 1993 after
the untimely death of Wanat, an
all-star linebacker from the 1988
Rich Stadium championship
team. Wanat was a student at
Brockport when he drowned

in the Erie Canal. Each year a
college bound senior is presented
a $1,500 check in Wanat’s

memory.
: . 2007: Te McLaughlin (UB

2022 CWMF Winner: erry Mel.aughin (U5) ANNUAL
Jack Harrington 2006: Greg Chadwick (Buffalo State) DONATIONS

ack Haringto 2005: John Durkin (Brockport) « Annual 1.500 dol ) al
PAST 2004: Steve Maciejewski coholarship L memens

Radford Universit

SCHOLARSH I P 2003: :Z)erek Steimer (EriZ)C.C.) " Lancaster/Depew Boys Club
WlNNERS 2002: Bill Hauser (Cortland) * Lancaster Football Boosters
2001 o (e Colege S ners s v
2020: Ethan Kowalski 2000: Nathan Aldinger (Erie C.C.)
2019: Matt Skulski 1999: Kyle Haniszewski (Canisius)
2018: David Gaca 1998: Aaron Bender (Canisius)
2017: Joe Andreessen 1997: Tim Domino (UB)
2016: Mason Jaroslawski 1996: Kevin Moscrip (Union College)
2015: Sean Gill 1995: Keith Wesolek (Brockport)
2014: Tom Heist 1994: Mike Shelley (Canisius)

2013: Kevin Colafranceschi (St. John Fisher)  1993: Aaron Woloszyn (Buffalo State)

2012: Connor Asposto
(Erie Community College)

2011: Ryan Radke (Thiel College)
2010: Kyle Taylor (D’Youville College)
2009: Zack Maryniewski (Buffalo State)
2008: Matt Speyer (Brockport)

Current LHS senior football players wishing to apply for the CWMF Scholarship
can find the application at golancasterfootball.com. in early 2024.
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FOOTBALL & CHEER 5

ANN |

Board Of Directors

President. . . . .. ......... Scott Myers Cheer Coordinator. . . . . ... .. Laurie Hulton Flag Coordinator. . . . . ... ... John Jackson

VP . . . Edmund Duncan |l CheerProgram . . . . ....... Allison Warren Asst Flag Coordinator. . . . . . .. Bryon Sperdutti
Treasurer. . . ... ......... Diane Sagliani Cheer Asst & Competitions . . . . . Kristin McNeill-Lazore | Football Equipment . . . . ... .. Jeremy Dienstbier
Secretary & Registration . . . . . . Danielle Paradowski | Cheer Equipment . . . . ... ... Karen Pfender Fields & Facilities . . . .. ... .. Dave Bartnik
Commissioner. . . .. ....... Dan Ahearn Communications . . . ....... Dana David Sponsorship & Fundraising . . . . . Jessica Munzel
Asst Commissioner . . . ... ... Brian Barczykowski Concessions. . . . .. ....... Melinda Brennan Events & Fundraising Asst . . . . . Sara Jaszka

Home Games most Saturdays at Walden Ponds Park
(Mid-August thru October)

Flag Football. .. ... ... Ages 6-12
PWTackle........... Ages 6-7
Freshman Tackle ... .. Ages 8-9
JVTackle............

Varsity Tackle

“Ability is what you’re capable of doing. Motivation determines

what you do. Attitude determines how well you do it.”
— Lou Holtz
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) Lt L 103 YEARS OF TRADI TION

Brian Wild was captain of the ‘88 Redsklns and
went on to a prolific collegiate career at Cort-
land before coming back to teach , coach and
become Athletic Director at Lancaster.

Chad Kuras, Chris Wanat and Anthony Zito
lead the 1988 Redskins to an undefeated sea-
son and sectional championship in 1988.
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Travis Pitzonka went on to play Division 1
Football at UB after starring as a LB at LHS in
2009 - 2010

Foyle Kling is one of best high
school football venues in NYS

 pERA  BILLPUKALO
AARONWOLOSZYN 1989 TV GODINHO _
JOHN DIGUILIO. JEREMY LYNCH.

Eric Rupp was an All NYS
Linebacker for the Red-
skins from 1999-2001 and
became the head coach at
Lancaster in 2016.

TEAM mp

4 g8 4w .

Lancaster Football Locker
room oozes tradition.

Chris Wanat was a domi-
nant force at inside LB for
the ‘88 Skins.

Tradition Unparalled

-
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......... 52
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Coach Johnson, Coach Foyle. Coach Jank- /4 igi . =
iewicz have had a tremendous impact on \ =5

The Stoldt family is an iconic Lancaster Football

generations of Lancaster Football Players Family. This picture was taken in 1995

A

Tom Cybulski led the Redksins to victory over

Dan Speyer is one of the all time great

Depew in 2005. QB’s at Lancaster.
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The Michalski Miracle, Lancaster beat OP 4 ‘ ¢ " ) / B \ £
42-35 on a last second blocked punt return Joe Zito is regarded as N s
by Jake Michalski. Lancaster has won three one of the best LB’s ever| Geoff Franger’s Pick Six in 2010 was a
straight sectional titles since that game. to play at Lancaster. classic play for the Blackshirt Defense.
» D (s » o ® : ’ -
DA (g s 3 - ~

A~ - S ¥
Tommy Krichovich was unstoppable in the 2008

game vs Depew and led his team to the sectional
championship game in 2009.

v

The 2007 Skins beat a top ranked Clarence
team on their way to the sectional finals.
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Tyler,

We are so proud of you!
We hope you have an amazing year,
leave it all on the field.

Best of luck to you and Team 104!

2

L ANCASTER

Love
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Thank you to all the Coaches
who have helped me grow as
a person and player. | am so
very grateful!

— Jack

ESPECIALLY

B COACH PAT B cOAcH JASKIER

B coAcH ART B coAcH SCHLOTTERBECK
B COACH P) N coAcH MURPHY

B coacH MARK B coacH WILD

B coAcH SINCLAIR B coAcH MANSELL

B coacH HAUSER B coacH RUPP

B coacH DAN B coAcH MASTERS

Time has flown watching you
play the sport you love.

Enjoy every moment of your
senior year!

Be strong, work hard, and
stay true to yourself.

We love you!

Mom, Dad, Kenzie,
Molly,Conor, and Casey




AIDANJMILLARD

Wishing you
and the team
the best of luck!

You all have
put in the hours
and the effort,
So now is your
time to shine.

Leave it on the
field #104.

Mom, Dad, Liam and Kyler

Aidan we are so proud of you!

Have a great senior year
and season.

Good luck Team 104!

Love, Mom, Dad and Trevor
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Jack - Good Luck this season
We are so proud of you!

OlOoNJJOJ HOO(r « OIONJJO] HOO( » OIONJJOI HOO( « OIONJJOJ HOO.

]

M‘ tian Lew

Goop Luck SEBASTIAN! 88
WE ARE 50 PROUD OF YOU!_

Q/D - Love, Mo, Rick, GRaNDMA AND GRANDPA




Wishing you a
great senior year!

We couldn’t be
more proud!

Love you tons, Mom,
Dad, Caidyn, and Axle

n Photography

EJ Johnso

LET’S GO LEGEND

LOVE MOM, DAD, TANNER, RYAN




Play every game like it's your last.

We are proud of you.

— Mom Dad Mattea Marin and Cecelia

Good Luck

Chris #5

Andrew T. Gill, Esq.

Lol EMPIO™
D LAW GROUP

COMPLETE CiOUNSEL

716-855-3761

We Are Your Complete Counsel.

“l would recommend Andrew Gill to anyone. He tells
you the best possible outcome and the worst, yet
delivers the best results.”

181 Franklin Street | Buffalo, NY 14202 | lotempiopc.com
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JAKE,
We are very proud of you. Congratulations on your senior season.

Good luck to you and Team 104 !

— Love, Mom & Dad

Best of luck in
your upcoming
season Gaige!

Alex, we are so proud
of the young man that
you are becoming both

on and off the field! We love you!
Love, Dad, Mom,
We love you very much! Johnny and Carter

59
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Dylan, Robble and Tyler
FOR A SUCCESSFUL YEAR!




Lifelong friends and
legendary teammates!
Have a great season,
Brandon and Andrew!

Love, Your families

¢ LET’S GO LEGENDS!

- -
— G Good Luck Blake and Team 104!

~ Love Mom, Mark, Maria, Brayden, Cole ~




Christian, Stay true to who you are, always
willing to help your team'in whatever role
needed. Set the example. Cherish your
memories and lifelong friendships you
have made with your teammates.

We are thankful God has blessed us with
your life and treasure your development.

We Love You, Mom, Dad, Tommy and Coco




PROUD TO A BE A LEGENDARY
TOP LEVEL SPONSOR
OF LANCASTER FOOTBALL
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4] Stark

TECH

Stark Tech enhances learning environments by customizing facilities
management solutions that align energy efficiency and sustainability

goals with the right management systems and equipment.

K-12 Solutions

4 Turnkey Project Management 4 Facilities Services

4 Building Controls & Automation (HVAC, Boiler, Critical Power)

4 Protective Systems 4 Indoor Air Quality

4 Fire & Life Safety 4 Mechanical & Electrical Equipment
4 Professional Audio/Visual 4 Finance & Procurement

95 Stark Street Buffalo, NY 14150 | (716) 693.4490 | Starktech.com

64



PROUD TO A BE A LEGENDARY

TOP LEVEL SPONSOR
OF LANCASTER FOOTBALL
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INTELLIGENT SOLUTIONS FOR
SUSTAINABLE STRATEGIES &
FACILITIES OPTIMIZATION
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Enjoying Craft Beer - Qur Place & Yours

(716) 391-1010 * 5175 Broadway #1 * Depew, NY 14043

Enjoying Craft Beer = Our Place & Yours




PROUD TO A BE A LEGENDARY

TOP LEVEL SPONSOR
OF LANCASTER FOOTBALL

RESIDENTIAL HVAC ® COMMERCIAL HVAC

ROBERT A. NOWAK

— HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING —

Since 1980, Robert A. Nowak Heating & Air Conditioning, Inc. has been
the area’s leader in comprehensive HVAC and mechanical services. If you
own a commercial, residential or industrial building, and are in need of
installation or service, our goal is to provide you with key systems exper-
tise and unparalleled quality of work and attention to detail.

BEJT OF LUK TO
THE LEGENDS IN 2023!

716.681.9922 E
35 Colonial Ave, Lancaster, NY 14086 @

DUCTLESS HVAC SYSTEMS ® MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS

67



LET'S 80 o,
LEGERDS!

Q. 07~
"N & iibkickiors

2731 SENECA STREET, WEST SENECA NY 14224 |716-823-2474
68




PROUD TO A BE A LEGENDARY
TOP LEVEL SPONSOR

OF LANCASTER FOOTBALL

Premier Machining Technologies, Inc.

William Belcher 2100 Old Union Road
President Cheektowaga, New York 14227
Phone 716-608-1311 premiermachine@roadrunner.com
Fax 716-608-1315 www.premiermachiningtech.com

Have a Great
Season!

69



Airport Collisior

AUTOCOLLISION AND PAINTING

Trey Hoddick
716.634.0839

782 Aero Drive
Cheektowaga, NY 14225




PROUD TO A BE A LEGENDARY
TOP LEVEL SPONSOR
OF LANCASTER FOOTBALL

WESTHrRR

— N EW YORK

From Sales to Service, Parts, Collision and Accessories ...
it would be our pleasure to assist with
all your automotive needs.

@ @V BUICK

CHRYSLER

INFINITL

<

Mercedes-Benz

inD
L] S

SUBARU YOTA

= Lollision aw'Vehicle
aw Center _Accessanes

Proudly serving West Herr New Yorkers for over 71 years.

» 10,000+ New & Pre-Owned Vehicles Available 24/7
» 26 Convenient Sales Locations

» 28 Covenient Service Locations

» 5 Convenient Collision Center Locations

» Financing relationships with nearly every Bank, Credit Union &
Lending Institution

New York State’s Largest Vehicle Retailer
westherr.com

71



The Yelling Goat Restaurant

205 Central Avenue
Lancaster, NY 14086

Sunday 12:00noon - 9:00pm
Tuesday thru Thursday 11:00am - 10pm
Friday & Saturday 11:00am - 11pm
Reservations Recommended
716/683-0462

HOME TO THE FOOD YOU WANT, AT PRICES YOU'LL APPRECIATE.
Welcome to "The Goat we are affectionately called. A place where we build the best
and thin crust N.Y. y.
ak and chicken dishes.
and nearly 100 bottled beers and cans,
Casual, fun & comfortable,

ny

J 2 ba;ery.-- J

716.863.9716

CUSTOM COOKIES, CUPCAKES. CHOCOLATES, CAKESICLES,
CORPORATE GIFTS. GIFT BASKETS. DESSERT TABLES
AND MUCH MORE!

FOLLOW US ON FB @SOMEWHERE SWEET BAKERY

TONY MARTIN
AWARDS

" 3637 Harlem Road, Buffalo, N.Y. 14215
716.836.6797

email: tma@tonymartinawards.com

www.tonymartinawards.com

Serving all of W.N.Y. for over 55 years



PROUD TO A BE A LEGENDARY
TOP LEVEL SPONSOR
OF LANCASTER FOOTBALL

%NEWWAVE
ENERGY

Electricity | Natural Gas | Community Solar

LEGENDS

FROM LANCASTER FOOTBALL ALUMNI
JOHN LUDTKA AND ANTHONY MARRANO

410 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14202 NewWaveEnergy.com 1-855-998-WAVE



INVESTMENTS RETIREMENT ESTATE PLANNING IRA'S 403(b) PLANS ROLLOVERS ANNUITIES INSURANCE

FINANCIAL

Proud Community Sponsor Since 1971

Call today for a free portfolio review.

Sgroi Financial, LLC

965 Union Road * West Seneca, New York 14224
716-674-6700 - www.sgroifinancial.com

Securities offered through Cadaret, Grant & Co., Inc., member FINRA/SIPC. Advisory services offered through Sgroi Wealth Advisory Group LLC, an
SEC Registered Investment Advisor. Sgroi Wealth Advisory Group LLC, Sgroi Financial LLC, and Cadaret, Grant & Co., Inc. are separate entities.
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WESTERN
NEW YORK
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Thank you to Dr. Randy
Loftus & Mrs. Tami Loftus
for their continuous support
of the Lancaster Football
Program!
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LANCASTER FOOTBALL IS PROUD OF OUR ALUMNT!

Dr. James Ryan Loftus- Class of 2010 Dr. Alex Loftus Class of 2012
m Iron Man Award Winner m Starting OL, Coaches Choice Award Winner,
m Starting OLB on 9-1 Sectional Finalist Team m Foyle Kling Award Winner, MIP Award Winner
m University of Miami, BS m Cornell University, BS
m University of Rochester Medical School m Resident Doctor at Case Western University in
= Doctor of Radiology in Rochester NY Cleveland Ohio

LANCASTER FOOTBALL- HELPING BUILD CHAMPIONS FOR LIFE!



Rules to Live, Learn & Play by...

1.

BE LEGENDARY

2. FOLLOW YOUR PASSION

O 00N O U AW

FIND MENTORES

. DON’T FEAR FAILURE

HAVE PATIENCE

. LOVE THE GAME

FIND NEW CHALLENGES

. FOCUS

. OUTWORK EVERYONE

10.CREATE SOMETHING TIMELESS

Dy «ings

TOTAL CAR CARE

4971 BROADWAY LANCASTER/DEPEW 716-681-4600

PROUDLY SPONSORING LEGENDS FOOTBALL

76



WISHING THE LanCdSTER
FOOTBALL TEQIMS
CONTINUED SUCCESS!

—FROM THE LEdRY FAMILY—-

77
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Brick Oven

Bar & Grille

99 Aurora Street, Lancaster, NY 'IlIIIB o

CALL 393-3847

GIFT CERTIFICATES Available

www 9bncl§ven .com
WWW. racebook comlssbnckoven




¢ Roofing ¢ Siding « Gutters « Trim

¢+ Overhang ¢ Vinyl Replacement Windows

‘Over 63 Years of Quality Service’

Brian Tabaczysnki
5434 Genesee Street « P.O.Box 202 - Bowmansville, NY 14026
716.684.0355 « F:716.684.0751 « E: info@bestroiroofing.com « www.Besroiroofing.com

80
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New York |
Kitchen & Bath | [ |

With our endless options, New York Kitchen
& Bath really is your “One Stop” shop for all of
your kitchen and bath remodeling needs.

CELEBRATING OVER 20 YEARS SERVING WNY
CALL USTODAY AT (716) 686-0010

http://www.nykitchenandbath.com/
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LDA

LANCASTER DENTAL

— ASSOCIATES P.C. —
i

AVAV

Lancaster Dental Associates, P.C.

5755 Broadway St.
Lancaster, NY 14086
Phone: 716-683-0891 Fax: 716-683-0579

Dr. Kevin Flanigan Dr. Richard Medico
Dr. Kevin Hrab Dr. Andrew Kowalski

WWW.LDAPC.COM
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We open,gkj%ﬁ? =
Tuesday through Saturday: -

19 Beers on tap, over 70 bourbons :
with 10 bourbon flight selections.
New happy hour selections

Dividable dining rooms and a
banquet hall upstairs that can
accommodate up to 150 people.

Mention the LH Legends and get $5.00
dollars off your tab of $25.00. or more
one discount per table cannot be used
in conjunction with our Wednesday
and Saturday chicken wing special.

Expires 12/31/23

SEE YOU IN THE POST
SEASON LEGENDS!

www.skoobsvillagegrille.com

50 Central Ave LLancaster NY 14086

Check us out on f ‘ or at skoobsvillagegrille.com.
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The Right Pool For You

Helping homeowners o build their dream pools for over three decades, Mr Pool specializes
in helping you choose the right in-ground pool to fit your yard and your needs.

We install only vinyl liner in-ground pools because we believe they are the best value for
most Western New York homes. Check out our selection of pool types here.

Already have an in-gound pool and need help with your vinyl linere We can Help repair
your liner or install a new vinyl liner in your existing pool. We have professional, highly-trained
experts in all aspects of pool repair and maintenance so you can spend more fime enjoying
the beautiful Buffalo summer and less time worrying about your pool!

David C. Kral
www.misterpool.com | e: mrpool@misterpool.com | 716.684.4695
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Manny’s

Hardware

)6l

Weber®
Genesis® II E-325 Gas Grill

+ 3 high-performance stainless steel burners
+ 513 sq. in. total cooking Area
« Sear Station « Handle light
8695280D

BUFFALO’S
BACKYARD & BBQ CENTER
IT’S TIME TO GET GRILLING

. Green -
Eg i

Big Green Egg®
Large Ceramic Grill & Smoker

+ 262 sq. in. cooking Area
«Starts quickly and easily

8695280D

ACE
REWARDS

MEMBERS

FREE ASSEMBLY
& DELIVERY

on grills and grill accessories

e

L RESERNE
m e "r;"‘u'nﬂ:

Yo “

Traeger®
Pro 575 Wood Pellet Grill

« Control your grill from your phone with WiFi®
+ 575 sq. in. total cooking Area
+ Pro D2° Direct Drive for faster heating

and broader temperature range

8016781 %.
-

Manny’s

Hardware
5175 Broadway, Depew, NY 14043

(716) 601-7507 | acehardware.com




7 F O RC I E R 4982 Transit Road = Depew, NY 14043 « 716.681.2259

ORTHODONTICS 9520 Main Street, Suite 300 = Clorence, NY 14031 = 716.407.3030

SMILEWNY.COM -+ INFO@SMILEWNY.COM

DARREN ]. FORCIER, DDS

Your Hometown Orthodontist!

Proud Supporter of
Lancaster HS
Activities,
Athletics and ‘
Students. —

“If you’ll not settle for anything less than your best, you
will be amazed at what you can accomplish in your lives.”
-Vince Lombardi

Forcier Orthodontics
and Lancaster Football ...

TRADITION AND EXCELLENCE

* Complimentary Consultations

* Early Morning and Evening Hours

Ve irerican N o . * Invisalign, Clear Braces and Metal Braces
Association of ’/.\’ mVlSG"gn * Flexible Payment Plans and Accept Most Insurances

W Orthodontiss *Specialist in Orthodontic Treatment for Children, Teens and Adults

Member
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EGENIS

HAVE REAT 2023 SEASON

LANCASTER WILLIAMSVILLE

716.683.1000 716-204-9020

HOURS OF OPERATION: HOURS OF OPERATION:

Monday: Closed | Tuesday: Ipm-9pm Monday: Closed | Tuesday: 3pm-9pm
Wednesday: lpm-9pm | Thursday: Jpm-9pm Wednesday: 3pm-9pm | Thursday: 3pm-9pm
Friday: Ipm-9pm | Saturday: Ipm-9pm Friday: Tlam-10pm | Saturday: 1lam-10pm
Sunday: 1lam-9pm *During Football Season Sunday: Tlam-9pm

Sunday: Ipm-9pm *After Football Season

470 Aurora St, Lancaster, NY 14086 5526 Main St. Williamsville, NY 14221

w: muscarellaspizzeria.com




K NGER WITH THE

SMKEHI]IJSE

FLAVOR OF SAHLEN'S
DELI MEATS AND HOT DOGS

PROUD SUPPORTER OF LANCASTER FOOTBALL
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Pizza e Subs ¢ Wings ® Tacos ¢ Fish Fry e Italian Dinners ¢ Antipasto

681-1900

222 Aurora St. corner Como Park Blvd.,
Lancaster, New York

HOURS:
Sunday thru Thursday 10:00-10:00

Friday and Saturday 10:00-11:00

GO LEGENDS!




QbJOE BASIL CALL/TEXT
sast CHEVROLET (716)683-6800

just great, deals!

VIEW OUR INVENTORY AT:
WWW.JOEBASILCHEVROLET.COM

GM Certified
Service
Department

Basil Collision
Center

5111 TRANSIT ROAD LANCASTER
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716-589-SALE

Follow Us Today!

@DavidRealEstateTeam

0 @DavidRealEstateTeam

Stay up-to-date with the real estate industry by following us on Instagram and Facebook.

OVER 155 HOMES SOLD in LANCASTER

n-s-""" E"

i
= ';‘;"

***{v OVER 200 Zillo

“You would be
hard pressed to find “They work

agents who are tirelessly to get the
more knowledgeable, job done to your

professional AMHERST/ complete satisfaction”
and dedicated” CLARENCE
OFFICE*

OVER 50 YEARS
annams EXPERIENCE!

Real Estate Services

6000 Sheridan Drive
Williamsville, NY 14221

*Howard Hanna Accounting Da na M n DaVid

Licensed R.E. Salesperson

c: 716-698-9644

E: DanaDavid@howardhanna.com

PROUD SPONSOR OF LANCASTER FOOTBALL

GO LEGENDS!
2 TEAMI04
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LANCASTER FOOTBALL
| THANKS YOU
Dave Mazur

Class of '85

Lancaster Councilinan
Building Champions for Life

BEST OF LUCK

TOTHE LANCASTER FOOTBALLTEAM
THIS SEASON!




2077 SENECASST. 142 GREY ST.
BUFFALORNY/14210 EAST(AURORANY 14052
(716) 82225666 (716)[695-4646

473 AURORA ST. 2220;SOUTHWESTERN BLVD.
FANCASTER. NY 1408 WEST;SENECAYNY 14224

(706) 681-2525 (716)]674-8888
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Good luck to all students this year!

HIRING GREAT
ATTITUDES!

* Part time Scan 10 apply now:
e Flexible schedule

e Great pay

e Scholarship opportunities




INSUL'ATIONI

Comfort & Savings
Since 1985

PREPARE YOUR HOME FOR
COLD WEATHER
WITH USA PREMIUM FOAM® INSULATION.

W EASILY INSTALLED
from the exterior of your home, with little mess.

=® WORKS IMMEDIATELY

to improve your comfort and is installed in less than one day.

SAVES MONEY
on utilities and is much cheaper than new windows.

We Love Lancaster
Football

Call to learn how to GO LEGENDS!

stay comfortable:
USA Insulation of Buffalo

& The Klinger Family
71 6-431 -4500 Blake Minsterman, Brayden Klinger,

USAlnsulation.com Cole Klinger

©2023 USA Insulation Franchise, LLC. All Rights Reserved. USA Insulation is a Threshold Brands™ Company. Each USA Insulation franchise location is independently owned and operated. Prices and services vary by location.
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_ARE READY

\
NEET

=

e

Eschurr o B8

WISHING YOU CONTINUED
SUCCESS THIS SEASON...
WE ARE ALL BEHIND YOU!

@USS@”S STEAKS + CHOPS « AND MORE
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Kussell & Seloctore

BOYS & GIRLS CLUB

of DEPEW-LANCASTER
BEST OF LUCK TO LANCASTER FOOTBALL!

m
Listen to the Lancaster Legends
Football & Basketball Home Games

Fa

" F ﬂﬂlr IVE on WXR|6

e FM 95.5 AM 1?2) 0
Streaming LIVE at WXR
5016 BROADWAY
Depew, NY 14043 :
p— “Classic Country”
716-683-2050 == TheRamblin’ Lou Family Band

For Tour info or to Advertise,
call 716-681-1313 or visit WXRL.com

M
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ORDELJ NOw
'FOR DELIVERY

76.684.4800

_OPEN DAILY
FROM 10:350am!

The 1°* & Still the BEST
Sub Shop in WNY Since 1952

www. JOHNAND MAB!/sIE PE

6425 Transit Road Depew, NY 14043

= e (Corner Pleasant View)
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LEGENDS

INTHE

gy, Miliis_< Ny

[\

Lancaster Football’s favorite breakfast is at Olive Tree. The Aronis family have been tremendous
supporters of Lancaster Football and the entire Lancaster Community for more than a decade.

— Thank you!

The Olive Tree is being remodelled and will reopen Fall of 2023 under the new ownership
of Mr. Stavros Aronis. Stavros is an LHS grad and he led the Lancaster Varsity Football
team to the sectional finals in 2007. He was awarded the highly coveted “Tomahawk
Award” during his senior year in recognition of the punishing hits he put on the opposing
team. This may be a surprise to many because Stavros always greets his customers with
an engaging smile along with an extremely friendly, kind and soft spoken demeanor. The
Aronis Family opened the Olive Tree in 1997 and have been tremendous supporters of
the Lancaster Community for more than 25 years.

NEW HOURS WILL BE:
Sunday-Thursday 8am-9pm | Friday & Saturday 8am-10pm

Olive Tree To-Go Call 716-651-9940
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PROUD TO A BE A LEGENDARY
TOP LEVEL SPONSOR
OF LANCASTER FOOTBALL

%NEWWAVE
ENERGY

Electricity | Natural Gas | Community Solar

GOOD LUEK
LEGENDS

FROM LANCASTER FOOTBALL ALUMNI
JOHN LUDTKA AND ANTHONY MARRANO

FIND OUT HOW TO LOWER YOUR ENERGY BILLS
AND START RIDING THE WAVE TODAY

410 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14202 | NewWaveEnergy.com | 1-855-998-WAVE



est. 1913

716.694.1700
25 Central Ave., Lancaster. NY

Wed - Friday 10:00 - 6:00
Saturday 9:00 - 4:00

Best of Luck to Lancaster football in 2023







Specialized Tool'Mounting Systems For
Fire, Police, & The US Military
For Over 25 Years

PAGTI]I]I.IVI[IUNTS COM
= 888-514-0083




PROUD TO A BE A LEGENDARY
TOP LEVEL SPONSOR

OF LANCASTER FOOTBALL

Premier Machining Technologies, Inc.

William Belcher 2100 Old Union Road
President Cheektowaga, New York 14227
Phone 716-608-1311 premiermachine@roadrunner.com
Fax 716-608-1315 www.premiermachiningtech.com

Have a Great
Season!
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20 MOVGIS

3568 Walden Ave., Lancaster, NY 14086
716.685.6919

4‘

Commerical Residential Storage
PACKING AND MOVING SPECIALIST
Free Estimates ¢ Insured ¢ Reliable ¢ Experienced

FAMILY OWNED AND OPERATED
ANTHONY e JENNIFER

p: 716.685.6919 | f:716.685.3010
e: zitomovers@gmail.com | w: zitomovers.com
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PROUD TO A BE A LEGENDARY

TOP LEVEL SPONSOR
OF LANCASTER FOOTBALL

RESIDENTIAL HVAC ®© COMMERCIAL HVAC

ROBERT A. NOWAK

— HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING —

Since 1980, Robert A. Nowak Heating & Air Conditioning, Inc. has been
the area’s leader in comprehensive HVAC and mechanical services. If you
own a commercial, residential or industrial building, and are in need of
installation or service, our goal is to provide you with key systems exper-
tise and unparalleled quality of work and attention to detail.

BEJT OF LUK TO
THE LEGENDS IN 2023!

716.681.9922 E
35 Colonial Ave, Lancaster, NY 14086 @

DUCTLESS HVAC SYSTEMS ® MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS
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BIKES & FITNESS

Bert’s Bikes & Fitness is a multi-generational family business that has been serving
the community since 1972. From a small family shop in Bert’s garage, we've since
grown to nine stores serving the Buffalo, Rochester, Syracuse and Erie PA areas.
Our staff is committed to supporting your journey in cycling and fitness. At Bert’s
Bikes & Fitness, you can be sure that you will receive outstanding service from our
highly-trained sales staff and best-in-class repair work from our service staff.

. BEST OF LUCK
A% LEGENDS
& THIS SEASON!

716.771.3002 | www.bertsbikes.com
4871 Transit Rd. | Depew, NY 14043

© 16 8 0.
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PROUD TO A BE A LEGENDARY
TOP LEVEL SPONSOR
OF LANCASTER FOOTBALL

WESTHrRR

— N EW YORK

From Sales to Service, Parts, Collision and Accessories ...
it would be our pleasure to assist with
all your automotive needs.

@ @V BUICK

CHRYSLER

INFINITL

<

Mercedes-Benz

P
L] W

SUBARU YOTA

= Lollision aw'Vehicle
aw Center _Accessanes

Proudly serving West Herr New Yorkers for over 71 years.

» 10,000+ New & Pre-Owned Vehicles Available 24/7
» 26 Convenient Sales Locations

» 28 Covenient Service Locations

» 5 Convenient Collision Center Locations

» Financing relationships with nearly every Bank, Credit Union &
Lending Institution

New York State’s Largest Vehicle Retailer
westherr.com
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5360 Genesee Street, Suite 202, Bowmansville NY
(716) 288-7868 - EliteDanceWNY.com EliteDanceWNY



PROUD TO A BE A LEGENDARY
TOP LEVEL SPONSOR
OF LANCASTER FOOTBALL
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WNY'S Premier PﬂSItIﬂll S BIIIG ‘f
0" -5eason Youth Tramlng

\

<7 O-LINE / D-LINE
A\ LINEBACKER&

. RUNNING BACKS’

QUARTERBACKS
SPEED & AGILITY

7

TACKLING FU NAM ENTALS
FOOTBALL FUNDAMENTALS
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Best of Luck

to the 2023 l
Lancaster

Legends!

{LANCASTER TOWN SUPERVISOR

=%\ ° Basil Family Dealerships —

V" =y
Q{0 JOE BASIL ——
BASIL C H E VR O L E T www.joebasilchevrolet.com

: ()(L&f ghcaﬁ cge&f&’

~ Class of 1986 ~

Daniel Flanigan

Pre-owned & New Sales Consultant

Direct Line: 716.206.5223
dflanigan®joebasilchevrolet.com

5111 Transit Road | Depew, NY 14043 | 716.683.6800
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LEWIS LANDSCAPE
& DESIGN

THE GRASS IS ALWAYS GREENER ON OUR SIDE

OUR SERVICES CALL US TODAY !
_ GET A CUSTOM QUOTE
LAMWN CARE

THIMMING 716-225-3412

EDGING
CLEAN UPS
LANDSCAPE DESIGN
BARDEN DESIEN
SNOW REMOVAL

GO LEGENDS !
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CORPORATION

Good Luck to Lancaster
Footbhall Team in 202 3!

122 Central Ave #130, Lancaster, NY 14086

716.685.7000

From crispy wings and Buffalo pizza to a whole

menu of more, Picasso’s always delivers. Stop by

one of our four Western New York locations today.

ORDER ONLINE AT PICASSOSPIZZA.NET

i WESTSENECA i et ASDELL

X SR LA P
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Team Fundraiser Merch Shog s

Supplying you with the coolest team '%“
merch, so you can cheer on your favorite players!
Plus, each purchase sends money right to your organization..,

Sign Up Your Organization \ /
Info@Allteamshop.com
\ 4

+¢ GOLEGENDS!! /%

Allteamshop.com
Where REAL FANS Shop!
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WESTERN
NEW YORK

KRI

Thank you to Dr. Randy
Loftus & Mrs. Tami Loftus
for their continuous support
of the Lancaster Football
Program!
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LANCASTER FOOTBALL IS PROUD OF OUR ALUMNT!

Dr. James Ryan Loftus- Class of 2010 Dr. Alex Loftus Class of 2012
m Iron Man Award Winner m Starting OL, Coaches Choice Award Winner,
m Starting OLB on 9-1 Sectional Finalist Team m Foyle Kling Award Winner, MIP Award Winner
m University of Miami, BS m Cornell University, BS
m University of Rochester Medical School m Resident Doctor at Case Western University in
= Doctor of Radiology in Rochester NY Cleveland Ohio

LANCASTER FOOTBALL- HELPING BUILD CHAMPIONS FOR LIFE!



IN MEMORIAM

COACH CARL KURAS COACH JOE FOYLE

LHS 1965 GRAD LHS HEAD COACH 1961-1986
CLEVELAND HILL COACH & ADMINISTRATOR 40 YEAR GREATER BUFFALO SPORTS HALL OF FAME
CO FOUNDER OF WNY TRENCH TROPHY




